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APPLICATION OF ENVIRO- § PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
MANAGEMENT FOR AUTH- § 
ORITY TO CHANGE RATES § OF TEXAS 

ENVIRO-MANAGEMENT'S RESPONSE TO COMMISSION STAFF'S 
FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 

QUESTION NOS. STAFF 1-1 THROUGH STAFF 1-9 

Enviro-Management files this response to Public Utility Commission Staff's First 
Request for Information (RFI) to Enviro-Management received September 27, 
2023. This response is submitted on October 13,2023 and is timely filed. 

Expenses 

Staff 1-1 Please provide copies of Federal forms 1099 for contract services for 2022. 

Witness: 
Sheila Agnew 

Answer: There are no Federal forms 1099 for contract services for 2022. 

Staff 1-2 Please provide copies of Federal forms W-2 for Enviro-Management's 2022 
office salaries and management salaries. 

Witness: 
Sheila Agnew 

Answer: Please see ENVIRO-MANAGEMENT'S RESPONSE 
TO ORDER NO. 5, June 8,2023 Deadline (54683-58), page 14-15. 
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PUC DOCKET NO. 54683 

ENVIRO-MANAGEMENT'S RESPONSE TO COMMISSION 
STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 

QUESTION NOS. STAFF 1-1 THROUGH STAFF 1-9 

Staff 1-3 Please provide copies of invoices and other supporting documents for the 

Following expenses: 

a) Office Service and Rentals 

Witness: 

Sheila Agnew 

Enviro-Management's office is in Spring and located within 20 miles of the Heritage Oaks Water 
System in Porter. Office space, records storage, supplies and inventory storage, and a yard for 
analysis shows other office space for rent in Spring going for $14-$16 per square foot. Office 
space in Kingwood is an average of $23.15 per square foot and can be found at $18-$19 per 
square foot. 1,000 square foot of office space in New Caney is $850.00 per month. Enviro-
Management's rent for office space is comparable with New Caney's office rent and lower than 
Kingwood or other Spring properties. 

Please see the next page (page 3) for a monthly breakdown of Office Rental for Enviro-
Management. 
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DOCKET NO. 54683 

ENVIRO-MANAGEMENT'S RESPONSE TO COMMISSION 
STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 

QUESTION NOS. STAFF 1-1 THROUGH 1-9 

ENVIRO-MANAGEMENT 

2424 Sciaaca Road 
Spring, Texas 77373 

281-353-9479 

The following is a monthly breakdown of Office Space Rental for Enviro-Management for 2022. 

January $813.25 

February $813.25 

March $813.25 

April $813.25 

May $813.25 

June $813.25 

July $813.25 

August $813.25 

September $813.25 

October $813.25 

November $813.25 

December $813.25 

GRAND TOTAL $9,759.00 

@ 
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DOCKET NO. 54683 

ENVIRO-MANAGEMENT'S RESPONSE TO COMMISSION 
STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 

QUESTION NOS. STAFF 1-1 THROUGH STAFF 1-9 

Staff 1-3 

b) Office Supplies and Expenses 

Witness: 

Sheila Agnew 

See attached receipts. 

Telephone b-1, b-2 
Internet b-3, b-4 
Bank Charges b-5, b-6 
Software & Security b-7, b-8 
Postage b-9 to b-15 
Office Supplies b-16 to b-21 

® 



verizonf : Billing period Dec 3, 2021 to Jan 2, 2022 I Account 1~ 

Your January bill is(4168.28 ) # 
It's due on Jan 25,2022. 2.42 GB of 4 GB used irUhis.biL 

Your February bill is*168.28 b k 
0 

Yc 

Your March bill i<$168.28 , m 
0i 

m l 

Your April bill(is $168.19 b Aol 00· 95 
Vo.vzw.com/mybill. 

'EEN*i*i~*i*3€ig 

· ··1 Uur IV'*ty ulli~lu,ietl'I*'.Lltt:s..k,Etlrle aslaSI 

Your May bill is *168.19 ) of all this month's charges on 
month's. You can see a full breakdown 

-· go.vzw.com/mybill. 

Your June bill i#4168.14--~), of all this month's charges on 

Your June bill total is the same as last 
month's. You can see a full breakdown 

- govzw.com/mybill 

Your July bi!1 is<$179 56\ 
' . . ' . .f'~J~ 

Your July bill is $11,37 higher than last month's. You can see a full breakdown of all this month's charges on 
----1.Ug--

Your August bill is $9.85 higher than 

Your August bill ~~18~rlt) breakdown of all this month's charges 
last month's. You can see a full 

on go.vzw.com/mybill. 
Ir's due on Aug 25, 2~22.... .. ,' 1.1959R ef·4 ;nB„.4 "p.lbjr-bj!' . ..,-

%*5* 3*eotem©er bl® is 
Your September bill is $0,59 lower 
than last month's. You can see a full 
breakdown of all this monthb charges 
on go.vzw.com/mybill. 

, * m 88=82 l F 
Your October bill is $0.33 lower than 

Your October bill i~8. 4*h last month's. You can see a full 
breakdown of all this month's charges 
on go.vzw.com/mybill 

I I/25/22 VERIZON WIRELESS DES:PAYMENTS ID:~ INDI\~ 

12/27/22 VERIZON WIRELESS DES:PAYMENTS IDj~ INDN:I~~~~~lllilillllllllill~ 
CO I[)j~ 

~-169 07 

·• ./•i'~pe~Ctlode:.'I~Il.'. .I 

~ -176.19 

1 
i 

3 
t 

i 
i 

1 
i 



amazoncom > 6 -- ,a_ 
Final Details for Order #114 

Print this Daae for vour records. 

Order Placed: November 18, 2022 
Amazon.com order number: 114-
Order Total: $22.72 

Shipped on November 18, 2022 

Items Ordered Price 
l of ·. Temdan for Samsung Galaxy Note 20 Ultra Case Waterproof , Built jn Screen $ 20 . 99 
Protector 360° Full Body Heavy Duty Shockproof IP68 Waterproof Note 20 Ultra Case for 
Samsung Note 20 Ultra 5G 6.9"(Black) 
Sold by: YjmitO-TWO (seller profile) 
Supplied by: Other 

Condition: New 

Shipping Address: 
Sheila Agnew 
2424 SCIAACA RD 
SPRING, TX 77373-6103 
United States 

Shipping Speed: 
FREE Prime Delivery 

Payment information 
Payment Method: Item(s) Subtotal: $20.99 
Mastercard ending in Shipping & Handling: $0.00 

Bjlling address 
Sheila Agnew 
2424 SCIAACA RD 
SPRING, TX 77373-6103 
United States 

Total before tax: $20.99 
Estimated tax to be collected: $1.73 

Grand Tpl*i:$22.72 
j 

Credit Card transactions Maste·-Ca"d end;rig November 18, 2022:$22.72 

To v. e* me scais cf .c- -rden -e:-m to Order Summary. 

,---2-:2-,S :6.255 .' P-a·XR 't.2•ZE 2. 193€-ZZ'ZS 37.2.2JO.. Lm-'. IT.E. OJ 1]S 2'Td,Iate·S 

. . . r•••.-r••*ili/i/i.Il.Il../..Il........Il......il..=..Ii.--..il-ill-Ili-~1261u ee=~.9/.t'• 

ENVIRO-MANAGEMENT 

October 19, 2022 - November 18, 2022 
Page 3 of 6 

rt,6'i,Sact.ions 

Postina Transaction 
Purchases and Other Charges -Pd-W-r , 

10/19 10/18 ASURIONWIRELESS INSURA 86 *t'61 l Ai..u.. - 4* Lkt C#~- r 18900 



December 30, 2021 

SHEILA AGNEW 
IMarch 30,2022 
SHEILA AGNEW 

Account Number' 
Service At' 2424 SCIAACA RD t . 

SPRING TX 77373-6103 / 

Account Numbe 
Service At: 2424 SUIAAUA RD 

SPRING TX 77373-610* 

tai Due by 01/16/22 
Amount you are enclosing 

$64.99 #i 'otal Due by 04/16/22 < 
Amount you are enclosing $ 

Please Remit Payment To: Please Remit Payment To: 
SPECTRUM 
PO BOX 94188 
PALATINE IL 60094-4188 

SPECTRUM 
PO BOX 94188 
PALATINE IL e0094-4188 

8 1 111,1 il,1,1 lili'11 111111 011,1 , 11 , !"Illnl'I 1 111111 a 1 lillil 11 8|R||•H|N||1||il||||M|"|'!"l|gl||i|i|n@lisl,1,,ilil,l:Iil:84#i@[ 

January 30,2022 
SHEILA AGNEW 

April 30,2022 
SHEILA AGNEW 

Account Number 
Service At. 2424 SCIAACA RD 

SPRING TX 77373-6103 

Rall Due by 02/16/22 
Amount you are enclosing $ 

/--h 
Lzlj h 

$74.99 
't :,0 

Account Numbe.. -- -
Service At. 2424 SdiAACA RD 

SPRING TX 77373-6103 -

Total Due by 05/17/22 < $74.99 
Amount you are enclosing $ 

Please Remit Payment To: Please Remgt Payment To: 
SPECTRUMI 
PO BOX 94188 
PALATINE IL 60094-4188 

SPECTRUM 
PO BOX 94188 
PALATINE IL 60094-4188 

! 92|i ||i|i ||| |0||g||||h|i|i|n||||||||I 41~ li 11 lilin'11'1111!11 ¤1 41 'fl i ' 11 i lili , ' 1, Eltlli, Ii l,Ill,i i "1„1 ii 1 ill a ilo,"i,i!:,10'" 

zz/gt /7.o Ag ena le tol 
May 30,2022 March 1,2022 
SHEILA AGNEW SHEILA AGNEW 

Account Number 
Service At' 2424 SCIAACA RD 

SPRING T)< 77373-6103 

Account Numbe 
Service At: 2424 SCIAACA IKU 

SPRING T)< 77373-6103 

otal Due by 06/16/22 C $74.99 otal Due by 03/18/22 ~ $74.99 --Amount you are enclosing $ .-Amount you are enclosing 

Piease Remli Payment To: Pleas Remit Payment To: 
SPECTRUM SPECTRUM PO BOX 94188 PO BOX 94'188 PALATINE IL 60094-4188 PALATINE IL 60094-4188 
"Ii' l '1 ' '4111 ' 1 '11" ··'1° ·1 i" ""10 ' '10 ' 01" '1!' "11 i .111 lilli " lili il li l l il li a ! 1114 '11,11 ' i ll 1 111,4 lill i 11,11 ! 0 lil li l i lli! i 

f 
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June 30,2022 
SHEILA AGNEW I Ses:em*ee 30 20£L 

Account Number-
Service At 2424 SCIAACA RD 

SPRING TX 77373-6103 
otag Due by 07/17/22 

Amount you are enclosing $ 
$74.99 

I 1 

SHEILA AGNEW 
Account Number: 
Service At: 2424 SCIAACA RD 

SPRING TX 77373-6103 

Total Due by 10/17/22 
Amount you are enclosing $ Cfiu 

Please Remit Payment To: 
SPECTRUM Please Remit Payment To: 
PO BOX 94188 
PALATINE IL 60094-4188 SPECTRUM 
I Ill 1 I" ]]11, , 1 PO BOX 94188 

I 11 lilli Ill Il 11 '' PALATINE IL 600944188 
. ... . 1. . 1. . 1 .1 . . . 

l 1 1!I lili 1 Il I 

July 30,2022 
SHEILA AGNEW 

Account Number 

October 30,2022 

SHEILA AGNEW 
-

Service At' 2424 §6-IAACA RD 
SPRING TX 77373-6103 

,tai Due by 08/16/22 
Amount you are enclosing $ 

Account Number 
Service At 2424 SCIAACA RD 

SPRING TX 77373-6103 
-otal Due by 11/16/22 ( $74.99 

Amount you are enclosing $ 

Please Remit Payment To: 
SPECTRUM 
PO BOX 94188 
PALATINE IL 60094-4188 

~ " 1- I I 11 I Il I , 
j t:i 11 , 111 1 I I 

Pkase Rernit Payment To: 
SPECTRUM 
PO BOX 94188 
PALATINE IL 60094-4188 

I It' 1 Il I / I Il 
1 l 11 1 11 I I Il I lilli 1 Ill 

August 30,2022 

SHEILA AGNEW 
Account Number: 
Service At' 2424 SCIAACA RD 

SPRING TX 77373-6103 

>tai Due by 09/16/22 g $74.99 
Amount you are enclosing $-

November 30,2022 
SHEILA AGNEW 

Account Numbei 
Service At: 2424 SCIAACA RD 

SPRING TX 77373-6103 

otal Due by 12/17/22 
Amount you are enclosing $ 

rh 
»79.99 

Please Remit Payment To: 

SPECTRUM Please Rernit Payment To: PO BOX 94188 
PALATINE IL 60094-4188 SPECTRUM 

PO BOX 94188 8" " 1 ••• 11 ) 1 ••••• 1! It I I ol 
1 1 1, PALATINE IL 60094-4188 

L 

I l 11 lili '1 ' 
11 1 I Il Il Il I I 1, 1 1 



#·~<°Ff·> ~A~~%E,~~: 0'f*,216#,4,,7£.,,'4E*fRf*, t.,~.~*&.--·,- 9. f- t .r*.%.,k . ''-Pfff: ..:al,t·.:%- ,t·jr'2,'.'·4.·~' 

SHEILA D AGNEW ! Account # C)' ~N~22 to April 30,2022 

fl 

Based on the activity on your business accounts for the statement period ending 02/28/23, a Monthly Fee was charged for your primary 
Business Advantage Fundamentals Banking account You can avoid the fee in the future by meeting one ot the requirements below: 

$250+ in new net purchases on a linked Business debit card 

*) $5,000+ combined average monthly balance in Iinl<ed business accounts 

( ) Become a member of Preferred Rewards for Business 

Por information on how to open a new product, link an existing service to your account, or about Preferred Rewards for Business please 
call 1.888.BUSINESS or visi :om/smallbusiness. 

Date 

03/01/23 

Transaction description 

Monthly Fee Business Adv Fundamentals 

5-ote!! service fees 

L26.00 

Note your Ending Balance already reflects the subtraction of Service Fees. 

'p* 'm f· fo, 4:.":4 
The Monthly Fee on your primary Business Advantage Fundamentals Banking account was waived for the statement period ending 03/31/22. 
A check mark below indicates the requirement(s) you have met to qualify for the Monthly Fee·waiver on the account. 

j $250+ in new net purchases on a linked Business deblt card has not been met 

55,000+ combined average monthly balance in linked business accounts has been met 

, Become a member of Preferred Rewards for Business has not been met 

-or information on how to open a new product, link an existing service to your account, or about Preferred Rewards for Business please 
ca!1 i 888, om/smallbusiness 

Date Transaction description 

04/21 /22 CHECK ORDER00099 DES:FEE ID:1 YC23701 (ba*Ac y-C·€-
PMT INFO: PRODUCT(S): 32.96 S&H; 14.16 TX TAX: 3.89 

::te; iur·,¢!tcr fees 
Note your Ending Balance already reflects the subtroction of Service Fees . 

Arl-Sjat 

/ -51,01 1 

4; 1; tr' dgort N-:,li'4:k IICI 
Date 

04/01 
04/04 
01/05 

04/06 
04/07 



b-(, 

(/3) 
Based on the activity on your business accounts for the statement period ending 11/30/22, a Monthly Fee was charged for your primary 
Business Advantage Fundamentals Banking account. You can avoid the fee in the future by meeting one of the requirements below: 

1 I 

f- 3 5250+ in new net purchases on a linked Business debit card 

© $5,000+ combined average monthly balance in linked business accounts 

('3 Become a member of Preferred Rewards for Business 

For information on how to open a new product, link an existing service to your account, or about Preferred Rewards for Business please 

call iom/smallbusiness. 

Date Transaction description 
-- .---lp - --.- --

12/01/22 Monthly Fee Business Adv Fundamentals 

re.,taJ servko fees 
Note your Ending Balance already reflects the subtroction of Service Fees. 

L-1§.09' 
- $1 6.00 

Based on the activity on your business accounts for the statement period ending 08/31/22, a Monthly Fee was charged for your primary 
Business Advantage Fundamentals Banking account. You can avoid the fee in the future by meeting one of the requirements below: 

(3 $250+ in new net purchases on a linked Business debit card 

( ) $5,000+ combined average monthly balance in linked business accounts 

( ) Become a member of Preferred Rewards for Business 

For information on how to open a new product, link an existing service to your account, or about Preferred Rewards for Business please 
call .om/smallbusiness. 

Date Transaction description Amount 

09/01/22 Monthly Fee Business Adv Fundamentals GEL 
tei·vice Tee, 

Note your Ending Balance already reflects the subtroction cd Service Fees. 

'•././. "4-•.--t•-•0-¥~m..'~~' SrM•• r•-•~- - :·-•:--·'--·• ---- --4-·--e.4~•4•'•,i·F, .r -- .. -

Based on the activity on your business accounts for the statement period ending 07/29/22, a Monthly Fee was charged for your primary 

Business Advantage Fundamentals Banking account. You can avoid the fee in the future by meeting one of the requirements below: 

: ) $250+ in new net purchases on a linked Business debit card 

( ) $5,000+ combined average monthly balance in linked business accounts 

( ) Become a member of Preferred Rewards for Bumness 

For information on how to open a new product, Ijnk an existing sennce to your account, or about Preferred Rewards for Business please 

zom/smallbusiness 

Date Transaction description 

08/01/22 Monthly Fee Business Adv Fundamentals 

Fo--»ldl 6'Rlrvite k-ees ~ 

Note your Ending Balance already reflects the subtroction of Service Fees 

\ -16 00 \ 1 



September 7,2022 I Order number 3440950626 

N'!Mlr,oson3& Microsoft 365 Personal Personal 

, $69.99 I Subscription 

Wtd·:zihl"4-"d'' ;1 

Completed Manage subscription v, .„ 

Total $75.76 

Hide details A Paid with MasterCard ** 

Shipping details 
2424 Sciaaca Road 
Spring, tx, 77373-6103 
US 

Billing details 
Subtotal $69.99 

Related links: Print order Order help 

Tax 
$5.77 

Total 
Paid with Masterba•dt_~LD 

Cosrco 
.*'Il[U'*I'Ir/Nll'-'I--=-**aMM'MU/Meliji 

Humble #1228 
21802 Townsen Blvd West 

Humble, TX 77338 

5J Member 111840329122 
6666640 TT HOME/BUSI 79.99 A 

0000269817 /6666640 /1 >5.OO-A 
SUBTOTAL 
TAX 5.36 

**** TOTAL r--(*121 &£&£222/LI 

)(XXX)<Xx)0(XXX - CHIP Read 
AID: A0000000980840 VERIFIED BY PIN 
Seq# 10224 App#: 262987 
EFT/Debit Resp: APPROVED 
Tran ID#: 200600010224.... 
Merchant ID: 991228 

APPROVED - Purchase 
AMOUNT: $70.35 
01/06/2022 11:38 1228 10 90 65 

EFT/Debit *O. 35 ) CHANGE v . vv 

A 8.25% Tax 5.36 
TOTAL TAX 5.36 

TOTAL NUMBER OF ITEMS SOLD = 1 

(9
 



Subject: © THANKS Sheila-Your benefits have been renewed 
Date: Sat, Sep 24 2022 12:02 PM 
From: Best Buy Services Notifications<GeekSquad@emailinfo.geeksquad.com> 
To: s~*4~(@6**,Rr,it.NET 'L~ 

Geek Squad 
We're here to help: there's no problem too big and no question too small. 
View: Web 

BEST Geek BUY... 

If you need help, 
we're standing by. 

Payment Details 
Your Price: $49.99 

Tax: $4.12 
Sheila, the plan(s) listed below have been 
renewed with the credit card you have Total Paid: (~$54.11 
on file. 

Your bank statement will show the charge in 
one of the following ways: 
· Geek Squad Renew 800-433-5778 
· Best Buy Renewal 888-BESTBUY 

Payment Date: 

Credit Card: 
(last 4 digits) 

09/24/2022 

For more information about your plan, 
please visit our Terms & Conditions page. 
Thank you for choosing Best Buy® and 
Geek Squad®. 

Your Renewal Details 

® I',f. 5 CUSTOMERS ARE SAYING: 

Trend Micro Internet Security Yearly 
Subscription 

Member Number: 
q'"IoooOoppooo. 

The value for the peace of mind you 
"get is unbeatable." 
- Phil G., MN 

Serial Number: 
-0182-2041-6578· 

Next Renewal Date: 
09/24/2023 

If you haven't installed on multiple devices, including 
tablets and mobile phones: 
Install now > 



·h 

1/5/2022 Business Fu . EFT US Postmast...makor data 
1/7/2022 Business Fu... EFT US Postmast...postage for . 
2/7/2022 Business Fu... EFT US Postmast...makor data 
2/11/2022 Business Fu... EFT US Postmast...for bills 
5/5/2022 Business Fu... EFT US Postmast...makor data 
5/19/2022 Business Fu... EFT US Postmast...bills 
5/28/2022 Business Fu . EFT US Postmast...austin 
5/2/2022 Business Fu. . EFT US Postmast..bills 
6/6/2022 Business Fu... EFT US Postmast...bills 

/-7.95 Postage and... 
..Postage and... ,/ -91 801: 
Postage and... t -8.70 
Postage and.. b' 91.60 
Postage and... v -8,95 
Postage and... V 90.00 
Postage and... B -8.95 
Postage and..1 a 30,00 
Postage and... 20.Oo 

/A 

unt Date Account Num Description Memo Category Tag CIr Amoi 
6/7/2022 Business Fu... EFT US Postmast...makor data Postage and... j -8.95 
7/7/2022 Business Fu... EFT US Postmast... 
7/13/2022 Business Fu... EFT US Postmast... ESCZCZ C:<2~.MP#wifr je--tyi-e-€y-~ ~122-°> 
7/27/2022 Business Fu... EFT US Postmast... Postage and... J -24.00 
8/4/2022 Business Fu... EFT US Postmast.. makor data Postage and... V--8.95 
9/20/2022 Business Fu... EFT US Postmast...makor data Postage and... u· -8.95 
9/30/2022 Business Fu... EFT US Postmast...lead and co... Postage and... &/ -5.44 
10/4/2022 Business Fu... EFT US Postmast...stamps Postage and... w-88,00 
10/7/2022 Business Fu... EFT US Postmast...check to ba.,. Postage and.. L'' -5.20 
10/19/2022 Business Fu... EFT US Postmast...stamps Postage and... u/-120.00 
11/14/2022 Business Fu... EFT US Postmast... Postage and... */ -9.90 
11/9/2022 Business Fu... EFT US Postmast. Postage and... c'-120.00 
12/13/2022 Business Fu... EFT US Postmast... Postage and... ,/ -144.00 

' 

07 / 07 / 22 CHECKCARD 0706 USPS . KIOSK 4885659550 SPRING (/ 761 # act c . f - to - v~ , , CA ' 00 / n / p 
XXXXXXXXXX < xXX Xxxx XXX ) -/- Lt , t / Z . 

---

07/13/22 USPS PO 488565 07/13 #000416170 PURCHASE USPS PO 48856503 SPRING TX 
-

07/27/22 USPS PO 488565 07/27 #000915305 PURCHASE USPS PO 48856503- SPB-Nj . _I>L _ 
·1:ard ac,nunt.R XX)fX_XXXXX.XX@ liA.L=loLIL_1-8,2!..L . 

- 1*'34. 

-132.00 
-24:00 

-$17 L,3& 



·, ·r-,-, r,9; - '.'?.E-4?·PAD#*9*E~tq/e'WTW": 

~mm UNITED STATES 
-'#.'.'-~l Fi'.fewiw*--i- r r -. .*:I'F 

01'05/2022 

'NITED STATES 
RPATNn · 

*9 
1411 WUNSCHE LOOP 

SPRING SPRING, TX 77373-9998 
14 } 1 Wl.JNSCHE LOOP (600)275-8777 

SPRING, TX 77373-9998 01/07/2022 03:48 PM 
(800)275„8777 -- - -- - -

03:54 PM Pr·oduct Qty Unit Price 
Price 

Prcdwc t Qty Unit Price 
Price US Flag Bklt/20 1 $11.60 $11.60 

Barns Coil 2 $40.00 $80.00 
Fi-iority Mail.g 1· D jk 1 $7.95 
Flat Rate Env 

Houston, TX 77055 
Expected Delivery Dale 

Thu 01/06/2022 
Tracking #: 

9505 5066 3526 2005 7229 30 
I,isul ance 

Up to 550.00 incljded 
Total 

-'-.-.--' 

6( and Total: 
.-

Debjt Caid Re:i,l rted ria ~ 
1 Tf ' 

Grand Total: $91.60 

Debit Card Remitted C3«31---/ Card Name: VISA 

UNITED_SIAIES_ 
#03?AL-SERVICE. 

JAMES GRIFFITH 
9020 EMNORA LN 

HOUSTON, TX 77080-9998 
(800>275-8777 

02/11/2022 02:54 PM 

Product Qty Unlt Price 
Price 

50 00 

$7.95 

$7.95 

ue Flags Bkl t/2(J 1 $11.60 $11 60 

)5/2022 

;,-lty Mail 
Houston, 

UNfrti) ST*[ES POSTAL SERVICE 
5 PRI !+1 

1411 ·'ONSCdE LOOP 
SPRING, TX 7/37 3 -0998 

(890·,275-8777 

Bat'ns Coil 2 

Grand Total. 

Debll Card Remitted 
Card Name: VISA 

$40.00 $80.00 

$91 60 

C_2139, 
02 /1 01:06 PM 

1- 1 0( (. T > Utilt Price 
P,-ice 

:R' 1 -Day 1 $8.70 
. TX 77055 

Weight: 15.'C oz 
Expected Delivery Date 

Mon 02.'(17,2022 
D ackir,g #: 

9505 €0(i? 3 'A 20 2(, ) o ' 344 70 
Insurance SO.00 

Up to £5u OC included 

29- UNITED ST/jJES U POSTAL SERVICE. 
SPRING 

1411 WUNSCHE LOOP 
SPRING TX 77373-9998 

(800)275-8777 03/14/2022 11:32 AM 
Pi oduct Qty UlA i t Price 

Price 
Bar ng ('o i 1 2 $40.00 $80.00 

Total $8.70 Gi-and Total: $80.00 
Grand Total: $8.70 Credit Card Reinitled <3*bo 
Deb,K &-r.1 Regiirtcd C $8.70 '-:,-9 fl=r,1=· %'l'<A 



.¤.·~]"g,iZ J771:r,j:'<P.:J>Aynyr,F«fi~K:i:FR:2;i?'FU).L't?9.#¢lt#rli';i',-}/~tl'·D.' .7 " - r,··~"Er.7,·2.T·.. J !92r,Ify??313?FItffi~W-'21,0, j ' 

eE~-9 UNITF O STAFES 
%%3* PO-%1*L *Eftij'itt,j 

SI,R Lilfi; 
1,41 1 \JlJNSCPIE LOOP 

SPRING, Tl 77373 999 

Pioduci 

8 
5-8777 

01:01 PM 

Unit Pi i ce 
Price 

58 95 

j®&~ 
1 ij 5 ' 9 9 24' j'3,· 

SO.00 
. lo:ed 

$8.95 

(800127 
„E. /CQ/2022 

P· lr,r ~ty |.Iajlt 'I-Day 1 
F-Iar Rate Erv 

Houston, i,( 7-/055 
cxpe: ted De L: 4= f ) c 

Fri 05/OG/2022 
Tracking # 

9505, '5066,352{V·, 
Jr,surance 

tll: t C' - ..'. J C.(1 fl'' 1 T,K 

lotal 

?9 -UNO- %(> %'1*T.ES-
2*2 PO'57:4£. SERVICE 

DPRI>IO 
1411 WUNSCHE LOOP 

SPRING, 1 X 77373 9998 
(800)274 8?'77 

Ml 

05/28/2022 03: 19 PN 

'je :i .-. , l ' t t· i 

$8 95 

S 8 9 5 
Product Oty UPif Pi'ice 

Price 
-

Priority Mail* .)-Day 1 $8,95 
Flat Rate Env 

Austin, TX /8711 
Expected DeJive; t'' Dole 

lue 05/31/2022 
Trai.king #: 

6505 50Ct ?526 2148 j/9/ 16 
l I-j S t. I an C e $0.00 

Up to $50.00 Illcluced 
Total $8 95 

Grand Total: %8,95 

g : ENR UNITED Sl * EES Ct edit Card Rem , tceo Cs8 . 95 

*N Pal*ESERViCE 

05/19/2022 

Product 

SPRING 
1411 WlJNSCHE LOOP 

SPRING, 1X 77373-9998 
(80(i>275-8777 10:39 AM 

Oty Un i t Price 
Price 

Bai- ps Coi 1 2 $40.00 $80 00 

$80 00 
Grand Total: 

Debit Card Remitied ~ - - <2$80.00 
Card Name: VISA 

t 

C
 



7ES 
V/CE. 

UNITED STA 
POSTAL SER 

SPRING 
1411 WUNSCHE LOOP SPRING, TX 77373-9998 
(800)275-8777 06/03/2022 01:07 PM 

Product oty Unit Price 
Price 

U S. Flags Coll 2 $58 00 $116.00 "-1 

¢6.'2022 

I'' LTV -

iljW 7 EC) .% MTEL 
POK 1'4L SERVICE. 

Gr·and Total · $116.00 
r,redi t Card Remitted i~1600 ~ Card Name: VISA 

:, #'.IfjfJJ 
14|i l,t.,uc ':F '.-09 

SPRING, T, '/3,3-9998 .;:mt UNITED STATES 
(800)2) 2777 VA POSTAL SERVICE. 

Qfi Ijp.it ,re 
Price 

Ul'i , .'. 2.-Day I 38.95 
Flat Rate En: 

Austin, TX 78711 
E>pected Delivery D,r= 

Wed 06/0,~/20?2 
Tra:Kjne #-

O 'Ob 5'lot :'6 ':-. -':6 56 
I i ,€.„:- dance : ' LE 

Up li 160.u-. ,;cj,ue.' 
loral 

diane! Total ' $3.' 

SPRING 
1411 WUNSCHE LOOP 

SPRING, TX 77373-9998 
(800)275-8777 

06/03/2022 

Product Qty Unit 
Price 

U,5, Flags Col] 2 -$58.00 
Return Item. U 5 Flags Coil 

Bat ns Col } 3 $40.00 

Grand Total: 

Credit Card Remitted 
Card Name: VISA 

01:14 PM 

Price 

-$116.00 

$120.00 

$4.00 

-EEIO ~ 
1.1 eol r :ard Re!1!-1 i ti)6 

Ceid Nat,it. vic.A 



9,#41-rrl---Tl-7/''IiI·'·/ ,. * + . i,. Ii, j,:'i: , '; I,Af<,O,#'ILA&:~~H*"k•f•,r~Il:kl."---'d·'i»kik,. •,'2,> •·i , 

*1 UN# TED.S.t.47*3 

6- )3 
.@*M~ UNITED STATES 
MMil POSTAL SERVICES 

SPRING 
1411 WUNSCHE LOOP 

SPRING, TX 77373-9998 
(800)275-8777 

07/13/2022 03:59 PM 
--.i------ -

Product Qty Unit Price 
Price 

Barns Coll 3 $44.00 $132.00 

-/'K W.UJ 
r--lp.. 1*6 -~wv *1*fhi .5ERWCE 

SPRING 
1411 VUNSCHE LOOP 

SPRIN(k 1 X 7-/373-9998 
<800)275-:3777 

09/2?/2022 10: 

et.y Unit P 'k/dct Price 

(if) 
20 AM 

Price 

Grand Total: $132.00 First-Class Mailm 1 51 44 

Debit Card Remitted ~132.00 ) 
large Envelope 

Card Name: VISA 
Austin, TX 78711 

A- Weight: 1.9(, Oz 

p=m UNFEEQ-Sl*TES EStlmateu Dellvety Gale 

~ POSTAL SERVICE . Won 10 / 0 4 2022 
Tracking #: 

9507 1066 3520 2272 8201 31 
SPRING 

1411 WUNSCHE LOOP '5 4 · 00 
$5.44 

SPRING, TX 71373-9998 
Certified Mai 1·B 

Total 
(800)275-8777 

07/27/2022 03:58 PM S5.44 
(' '.m·j T ·Dl al: 

-.---

Product Qty Uni t Price /-ia 
Price C'eoi. Cacd Reqlt 

(.ara Name. ·/ISA 

US F lags Bkl 1/28 2 $12.00 $24 00 

Grand Total $24.00 

Debit Card Remilled CiR-
Car·d Name: VISA 

L#W # E £),S?Id.7 6=5 * 60€~rfg~. %.~.ffitiC.E: 
SPRING 

141 I WUNS'JHE LOOP 
SP,OrkG, '(X 77'37-b9998 

8 00 " 2-' 'j·8777 

#19% 

~t 4-b Qg-Ua/G 
UNfrgP STATESUUI> 
POSTALS-E-RVicE 

SPRING 
1411 ''.,IUNSCHE LooP 

SPRil,IG, I'X '/7373-9998 
(800)275-8777 

09/19/2022 03:29 PM 

,;6/0-,/2022 09:29 AM Product Qty UniI Price 
Price 

Product Q:> Unjl P'- J Cp 
Price Priority Mail® 1 $8.95 

Fiat Rate Env 
I); t·.n'itj Mail® 1 $8.95 Willis TX 77378 
Flol Rate Env Expected Del ive,-/ Date 

7 ;7nc# Wed 091 z' i / .':. 2£ 
Fi.pe·' Led Delivery Dal/f Tracking #. 

rbu 08/04/202.2 9505 Si ; 66 3.· 2 -, 2 c 6 2 81 68 6 2 
Tiatking # ' -olance S,0.0o 

9505 5¢30 3520 2.15 8074 91 ·4, IJ 3t(.n'.(kj .ti?Jilided 
$0.00 Insurapce - 38'95 

Up to 5 100.00 :P, :Jded 
I ('.ca ] $8.95 .' . :;~; 1., Ij J! s8.95 

--
Grahd ! Ota[: $8.95 1:H t; R·r:n ~ $8.95 
r i e:i i T Cci rd Rpni i t ted 

Card Name: VISA 
$8.95 



1 IJ 04/ 2022 

luzt 

4*9*7;•ipw'-vi-ry*;Mfl;~*Z)~!Dtn~7.,w;~Z-f~133~57~417*07/,,r··rr , '· 

UNITED STATES 
PC~LACSERF/CE 

SPRIUG 
1411 WlJNSC 13 LOOP 

SPRING, 1 X 77373-9998 
(800)275-8777 

Ok -i» Cbdh.,~d NVQ 
UA#7.EUS.IATES 
POSTAL SERVICE ~, 

SPRING 
1411 vk,NSCHE LOOP 

SPRING, TX 77373-9398 
(800)275 -8717 

10/0€/2022 04:11 PM 
10:45 AM - ·· 

- * - Pi oduc, . Qt) Unit Price 
Unit Price Price 

Price - - --
First-Chss Ikllk 1 

K··ior, (7 Lia J 15 ; 59,90 !.En-ge Fri\/elope 
Fj:t Ra:e Enu willis. TX -,73/8' 

"N ' Sh F i, 60 OZ HO!;s ton, 1X ) 7i,55 
E,pacred Del i.ery D.:1& Estin']te,d De] :,.r·. , D 

Wed 10/05/2022 Sat 10'Cd·2):Z 
T , a:king #. rrafking #: 

9507 1066 3526 2 9505 5066 3.'..'.A )27; 3222 46 
Insurance $0.00 Or·I tified Mail'R. 

$1.20 

2, t 

'"9 9230 98 
S4.00 

Up LD 51 Ob,PC ln,I. 'L,., ,),&/ $5,20 
'<,Tal $9.90 

.ll-and lotai: $5.20 
Grand Total: $9 90 

C,edil Card Remn C__lf-re,i.it (ato Remil $9.90 Ca;:! Nan,p ' \'i -. 1 
fdl.' kamp: Uksiprlard 

ig:9 UND=ED STATES *mmU POS1*ESEIWICE. 
SPRING 

1411 Wl JNSCHE LOOP 
SPRING, TX 77373-9998 

(800)275-8777 10/04/2022 10.48 AM 

- UNITED STATES =a~If PdSML SERV#CE. 
SPRING 

141 l WUNSCHE LOOP 
SPRING, TX 77373-9998 

(800)275-8777 
-- 1(J/19/2022 02·37 PM Pi oduct Qly lJn j t Price 

Price Pi odllC,t Oty [jnl 1 Price 
Price Barns Co i l 2 $44.00 $88.00 

U b F lags Col i 2 $60 00 $120.0() 
Gi and lolal: 

Del., ] t Card Rein i t 
Card Name: VISA 

$88.00 
Grand Total. (0'$88 00 ~) Del-,i i Card Remlt 

Card Name: VISA 

$120.00 

~ $120 00 D 

U
 

TZ
-



6- 15-~ 

UNITED ST/1TES 
POSTAL SERWCE. 

SPRING 
141-l WUNSCHE LOOP 

SPRING TX 77373-9998 
(800)275-8777 

11/09/2022 11:13 AM 

Product Qty Unit Price 
Price 

U.S. Flags Coil 2 $60.00 $120.00 

Grand Total: $120.00 
-------'.-- -/ ---- ---.pl=P--C-. - ~-\ 

Debit Card Remlt C $120.00 j Card Name: VISA 

=E= UNITED STATES 
2~ PO57ZW. SERV/CE. 

SPRING 
1411 WUNSCHE LOOP 

SPRING, TX 77373-9998 
(800)275-8777 

12,/13/2022 10·19 AM 
Product Qry Utllt Price 

Price 

Holiday Elves 2 $12.00 $24.00 
lj.'i. Flags Coi 1 2 $60.00 $120.00 

Grand Total : 

Debit Card Rpm it 
Darci Name· VISA 

$144.00 

g $144.00 ~ 

j 



6- J lo 

e 
fc &-U * . J 

001 tif,3/ 11()5 22 I2 1 00 705 
1 Ilklt i i:i' l V] IW PN[K 1 . LIN t,I. 

.' La- @ 1/ 1.12 I 2.24 
¢ ***·I 4 'H i· ** Sdlt~ St 11) tol ,i l * *'k 2.24 'jala·; Tdx 0. Ifl /--
•*4*tt,+I.,Ii,1' loldl ll'|e)*t ( 2,·+£ -,) 

14* CAP 3.UO 0.58 $ 

*- ~---~ -- - - - -.-- - --

6 .e etback @ survey.ual n 
Tbaf:' t j! ID N:7RD84R36RRR 

Walmart * 
28• 'r4 Mgr:JAHES 

165 
. 002V? Uit!) f,/ •..„ o/148 QtA · 

. niuu.,Afil _Ln 5 71 G:.·,ft" _#":ilifsffti jRP'* 
A'r d.750 1 1.36 

TOTAL iF.84 
:it:ARD IEND t / 94 

:¢1;1) I3 
, <'o'XA L N b j ~ 

p' . 44034081 )'. 4 
fi / 1* 9.4' b 

'~btll:08410 ib 
AAC ' Dj 
il R' ' t 

IJ .L, 
IAHUE ;HI} - ~ 

" ! J S SAD / 
It.11 ij 15;u "'8 It,4b b , 

1 '|i ;/\I : .),1 ,/ I |11 ic, : $6 74 

2*NJ [GAVIJI) ~) ~L * IA.U!~~) 
Ii@ C, . 74 

I:I t,I Ji;I i.XI Ilkl[; [IN (tt (J3--2'j 01*9'2»l., 1 

1 1 14 1 m]1 1 . t 1( . J 
), rl 1 I [ ., · lll " l ; [ ; Ilj :, il t ., 3 l 1 i -? 1 Ir ' . n ,·|1 r.ayil)1 i kd Jlltillt). IN ''.386 i f :.Jl 11: . ( 28 I ) i?8 718( i 

/'28 I ) 353 ·2'4?(i 
,lore i#tiit %· 6 A.M. i.o 11 I'.M, YG:ii Ca':I'ijt:i :(-.Ilkl[; R 

'Jlth.d 1] IJL 22 IF' I lij 21f~I/11/('10/65 

Walmart :*. 
UM Supercenter ,1-354-3400 Mgr. Jf! [S 23561 US HWV 59 PORTER TX 77365-4991 WALMART STORE PORTER. TX 

i 00297 OPN 000560 TEN 91 rR• 00733 HERCHAHTR 439900590000291 MAS1ERCARD 
*** CREDIT ISSUED *** I,ENERAL MDSE TOTAI It 39-MASTERCARO .*** **** *¥** j APPROVAL « u,£480 

Lou Prices You Can Trust. Eugry Day. Sevings Catcher! Scgn with Walnart app 
01/03/22 14.00:55 
*•-* CUSIOMER COPY *** 



*Woodlande *1189 
/ 8185 SH 212 

C The Wood lands, TX 77385 
N 

D2 Member 111840329 
E 1660437 FOLGERS 43.5 12.49 
E 2 1359200 KS VITAW/LEM 12.99 A 

~ 6262016 **KS BATH** 18.99 A 
J 512599 **KS TOWEL** 18.79 A 
%.1395061 COPY PAPER 9.49 A 

E , 782796 ***KSWTR40PK 4.I 9 
TOTBL NIJMBER OF ITEMS SOLD = 6 

t SUBTOTAL 76.94 
~ TAX 4.97 
*4** TOTAL ...IM..4. 

1* DOLLAR TREE 

)(XXX)(RXXXXXX57 CHIP Read 
AID: A0000000980810 VERIFIED BY PIN 
Seq# 9611 App#: 405781 
EFT/Debit Resp: APPROVED 
Tran ID#: 224200009611... 

Store# 923 (346) 328-6888 
20622 I··45 N, Ste C 
Spring TX 77373-2925 
DESCRipfiON-- QTF- PRICE -yafAE 
SCOTCH STRONG HOLD TAPE PDQ 1 I.25 1.25T 
BINDER CLIP 10CT 32MM 1 1.25 1.25T 

SSE S 1 -+26---04.41 
CLASP ENVELOPES 6X9 6CT 1 1.25 1.25T 
CLASP ENUEL.OPES 9X12 4CT 1 1.25 1.25T 

Sub Total $6.25 
SALES TAX $0.52 
Total $6.77 
US DEBIT $6.77 

Approved 
Purchase Chip 
Auth/Trace Number: 181002/071506 
Chip Card AID: A00000009808 

NOO -SHOP -ON-LJNE- AT -DOLLARTR Ei. iOM 
**** t************************************* 
* We will gladly exchange any unopened item * 
* with m-iginal receipt. lie do not offei refunds. * 
*4**1************************************* 
2390 00923 02 021 21694070 9/29/22 10:09 
Rnles Associate:Naomi 

APPROVED - Purchase 
AMOUNT: $81.91 
08/30/2022 12:24 1189 9 71 31 

EFT/Debit 81.91 
CHANGE O.OO 

A 8,25% TAX 1.97 
TOTAL TAX 4.97 

TOTAL NUMBER OF ITEMS SOLD = 6 
31*NdQZ*I* 12:24 1189 9 71 31 

21118900900712208301221 
OP#: 31 Name: Dee Dee 

Thank You! 
Please Come Again 

Whse:1189 Trm:9 Trn:71 OP:31 

Items Sold: 6 
02 08/30/2022 12:24 



b- 19 
~.,xihce D,EPOT 
OfficeMax 

';F'f?!Nh (281 ) (,I,! -(Jllv 

Give us feedback @ sui vey.walmart.com 
Thank you! ID #:7RGMHD36SMP 

Walmart 3~< 
02/66/2072 12.31 PM WM Supercenter 

<i li 1!r -- ~ I' 281-354-3400 Mgr. DALE 
1, I 11 23561 US HWY 59 
Ili I Lilli l PORTER TX 77365 

V I J I I I:AP[IRI.!t,MP,11Ci? ST# 00297 OP# 009050 TE# 50 TR# 029bj 
GV REG 121 078742364370 5.52 X 
G~ REG 121 078742364370 - 5 52 X 

£' I)t~ 5 1 / $ 2 '·, (3 71 ·| /Ilt , i i 1 ~~ GV REG 121 078742364370 5.52 ' 
·18181(Jl 1'[N,bl-1 Q[),41-* I> 19 js GV REG 121 078742364370 5.52 k 
'4%.)1.8 PNILY VFLI.HM 6/ 2 l 9'; Q.S < 0/ LS REG 81 078742321LL__1.2£>< 

· 6 I o (-~j-ROI EBOOK 026229576760 - 0.357 Lalilr.I<lt u-UQ.[EBOOK 026229576760 - 0 ·35.w .fe ·10 
2.36 IOILET CLNA 078742331550 3.48 X 

lt,i a | 30 83 SCR[JB DADDY 859547004000 3 58 X 
!I<i: I,n i.a, d (()t:,B 3(j 83 SUBTOTAL 33.78 , 

TAXI 8.2500 % 2.79 
Willi t l I Li: (i ):t, '/ l,I ' TOTAL 36.57 
W, (I.,i, Rp,ltl MCARD TEND 36.57 , 

Ci-IANGE DUE 0.00 'Ii!, <'i,J,dui'!.Itl„;H,HO MA'.ifkt'fl(41 
! \'1) MBRAAEM MAS [ERCAPI]- I 1 APPR#08085C 

i '·n N,) 'i.·,Ill.'11': 'il:l.'hijil·tpl 36. 5-' TOTAL PURCHASE 
REF # 222000871700 
AID A0000000041010 
TC 7E6BE87(:F707E4¢1 

l NV I I?ll MANAGE Ili'·Ill Il .·(, /. (i / f , TERMINAL # 21657476 
''|I,J.,t' , I t':,!6' '54/1 nulll;6' PCIJ,4;~~1". •No Signature Require·'1 

08/08/22 10 54:12 li, tltll,it 't| ·,Ii it'.t'·iepl,1 (tlpl,4 Ii,tl,1 lip 
ViI„ i,1·,•.| t.1:,rlej,glt' Lh,tt' (W l.t.lilli| iIJ # ITEMS SOLD 9 
i |·llm t)(..,I' :'i,1;9/'(j., .-%1;Il Vlt'!i :J,jllr TC# /376 9091 9962,9216 3349 

. Iailj., 

[; 411 . , ' .I., 1 1 1 : 1 , 

1. , '1, - ,,! l.i : ti J . , ·di I'l , ~ (: lill ' i:' , 1 1 l $ i .' 
11 11 1' '. . . . , . :<I/;,7 .kki .I'. .'.\AX . 

W! I ·Z.~'l' · 'f' '4, I :., i ·J ijl-I'li! {·M)M YDIi ! 
hat t si,i vcnj offi vdeput cum Walmartk 

~|'.· :,i/; /l,i I.1.1, b,'low 8 
168C S J2X WTDB ®0® Become a 

'.1 £4 &Yt<X,X~XN>,>XNA~A)A;A'../f)~,41'A( ililgqli rnernber today 

Sgnn for 30-doy free trial. 

LOW tri ces You Can Trust. Every Day. 
08/08/22 10·54.17 



Office DEPOT 

Office DBPOT 
OfficeMax 

SPRING - (281) 651-0712 

10/19/2022 3:13 PM 

SPRING - (281) 651-0712 1'' I 
10/19/2022 2:52 PM VTTi YG9P3R3bE6W4R 

VTTTUG9UMR34M6W6R 

SALE 2093-24-1595-1111-22,9,2 
163061 SS B&W Ltr Pri 
138@0.15 20.70 

You Pay 20.7OSS 
Subtotal: 20.70 

Sales and Use Tax 1,71 
Total: 22.41 

Visa 5704: 22,41 

AUTH CODE 165699 
TDS Chip Read 
AID A0000000031010 VISA DEBIT 
CVS No Signature Required 

SALE 2093-

631016 ENV,SEC,#10,50 
Subtotal 

Local Sales and Use 1 
Total. 

Debit Card 57 

AUTH CODE 151353 
TDS Chip Read 
AID A0000000980810 
rVR 8000048000 
CVS PIN Verified 

1-938-1025299-22 9 2 
60 59 SS 
60.59 

5 00 
65 59 
65 59 

US DEB If 

El\JVIRO MANAGEMENT 11+*+»026 
Please create your online rewards 
account at officedepot.com/rewards. 
You must complete your account to 
claim your rewards and view your 

status. 

Shop online at www,officedepot,com 

WE WANT TO HEAR FROM YOU! 
Visit survey.officedepot.com 

and enter the survey code below 
H6AQ WC2W 97VN 

or scan the below QR code 

ENVIRO MANAGEMENT 11***»*026 

Please create wour· online r-ewar·ds 

account at officedepot.com/rewards. 

You musl complete gour· account to 

claim gour rewards and view your 
status, 

Shop online at www.offlcedepot.com 

XXXXXX*XXXXXyXXXXXXXXXX
XXX.<*XXAXX'KXXXXXXX 

WE WANT TO HEAR FROM YOU! 
Visit survey.offlcedepot.com 

and enter the surveg code below 

16AQ WC2N 7ZTD 
or scan the below QR code 

xxfxxx**·L>'x*x,*xk*x*xxxAxyxkxxt<xxx>YxAxx:<x 

6-r -q 



Office DEPOT 
OfficeMax 

SPRING - (281) 651-0712 
08/15/2022 10'08 AM 
l It 

lili . I d.- li 
VTVTPGXPYR3¢86BRR 

SALE 2093-2-3359-895619-22 / 2 
65045/ [PL,fHSP,2)(22Y 4 6965 

Lhst.url Savings -1.30 
You Pay 3.29SS 

Subtotal 3 29 
I oco l S,3 I E<s atia Use T 0 27 

loia! 3 56 
MalerCat-d 7( 3 66 

AUIH CODE 06 757C 6« 
EDS Chip Read -1*e, 
AID AODO,)00004101 MASTERCARD 
i VR 8000008000 
KVE Nu Slanalure Required 

ENVIRO MANAGEM[NI 11***/,026 
Fie:i.i. Lredie gour unl ine rewards 

or.·.'.,ui it a, officedepol com/rewards. 
You Mus{ Gomplele your account to 
Cl dl PI IOL|r r·tfl,ldr:jb and v l ew 90Ur 

status. 

/Oidi Qq· 4•. "'1/}9S: 
$1.30 

a'('.'.(AA'AXX.X<k;X'txxx*<,(y,xx,>.xx>x<X..X 

WE WANT TO HEAR FROM YOUI 
Visit survey.officedepot.COM 

and enler the survey code below 
16A1 ZOJB V3ZN 

i,ZXX) 1..(X KX ** XXX/XXkxi XA *XyXAXXX X A(K (X XX7XX 

''· *''.*A A ..,X); :.,j> X K)<Z \Ik X;(X -~XXAA)..AXA/~kX X X 

in bonus 
on ALL ink&toner 

30% back in Bo,ius Rewards on all Ink&Toner 
Vuj;d Onjw at offlcedepol Com OP 10 Store 

I i .wi b/l L,, 2022 ! o 9/24/2022 or- while 

supplies last, whichever occurs first. 
M.ji,I M esei-,! this c:,upon (reproductions 

no! vpil id) and Office Depot OfficeMax 
Re,uards Member # lo cashier in store at 

i lie l j,qe of pw chase Ei, ter coupon code to 
' <ir t t·,nlirie at checkoui VIP Members will 
i erei ve 317: bonus i ewar·ds i,itlg Cannot be 
---,· -.1 .,ih 1 ) 'HP Member 5% program 

Get 30% back 

("mt 0' iF * -

RING - (281) 651-0712 
07/27/2022 3:40 PM 

VTVTGGYPMR5¢6686R 

SALE 2093-2-1194-962881-22.7 2 
9932134 PEN,SH,GEL ,.7 8.19SS 

Insiant Savings -1 70 
You Paw 6.49SS 

740117 PEN,ELITE,8PK, 23.99 SS 
-I 75 774 ENV,#101 NKJ r,1 16 39 SS 

Subiotal 16 87 
I m:al :..ales and Use [ 3 87 

lotal 60.71 
tl.j:>ier Card -f 50 74 

iD rH CODE 02444C 
[DS Chip Read 
AID ihoooOOo{)011010 MASTERCAIYD 
1 VR 8000008000 
CVS No Signarure Required 

ENVIRO MANAGEMENT 114****026 
Pleose create your online rewards 
iccuuni at off icedepof.com/rewards. 
(ou musl complete gour hc.count to 
,claim your rewards and view wour 

status. 

Total Savings 
$1.70 

<( .< 4 <,f 4 <K ti <;(X < i: <.<X K /.X XXXX;<X ,[X XXXX ).X XXX) 

WE WANT TO HEAR FROM YOU! 
Visit survey.officedepot.com 

and enter the surveg code below 
3692 E217 YOAA 

''gK,(<, ' · .-'V' " '.'. 'V'N'<XXKXX'XK 

Ofticel ax 

rewards 
r. 



amazonoom 
Final Details for Order #114-8041574-2035421 

Print this Daae for vour records. 

b-Dj 
Order Placed: January 17, 2022 
Amazon.com order number: 114-8041574-2035421 
Seller's order number: 114-8041574-2035421 
Order Total: $62.68 

Shipped on January 18, 2022 

Items Ordered 
l of: HP Samsung MLT-D116L (SU832A) MLT-D116L Toner Cartridge 
Sold by: 24/7 Toners (seller profile) 
Supplied by: Other 

Price 
$81.89 

Condition: New 

Shipping Address: 
Sheila Agnew 
2424 SCIAACA RD 
SPRING, TX 77373-6103 
United States 

Shipping Speed: 
Local Express Shipping 

Payment information 
Payment Method: 
Mastercard ending in 
Amazon gift card balance 

Billing address 
Sheila Agnew 
2424 SCIAACA RD 
SPRING, TX 77373-6103 
United States 

Item(s) Subtotal: $81.89 
Shipping & Handling: $0.Oo 

Amazon Discount: -$6.00 
-----

Total before tax: $75.89 
Estimated tax to be collected: $6.26 

Gift Card Amount: -$19.47 
-----

Grand Tok$62.68 

Credit Card transactions MasterCard ending in 1 i: January 18, 2022:$62.68 

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summarv. 

Have an issue with your gift card? Read about common issues or contact us. 

Conditions of Use I Privacy Notice © 1996-2023, Amazon.com, Inc. or Its affiliates 
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DOCKET NO. 54683 

ENVIRO-MANAGEMENT'S RESPONSE TO COMMISSION 
STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 

QUESTION NOS. STAFF 1-1 THROUGH 1-9 

Staff 1-3 

c) Insurance 

Witness: 

Sheila Agnew 

See attached invoice. 

Equipment Insurance c-22, c-23 



C -0 1 KTAC !NSURAI\ICE AGENCY 

+ 0669803 000001225 09XPRQ 00932672 
SHEILA D. AGNEW 
2424 SCIAACA RD 
SPRING TX 77373-6103 

August 1, 2022 

.I:.n I A"an 1. . Ig /1 it l I 11 1 
i Il/0 o /9 Uulo •••----/-I !1 -1 li Iii U 

Policy #: EPD517F . Quote #: Q886841 

The Equipment Physical Damage policy referenced above will expire on 09/10/2022 . Avoid a 
Iapse in coverage and continue your protection with the Kubota-Endorsed policy underwritten by Ohio 
Indemnity Company. 

This exclusive limited time offer is only valid until 09/10/2022 , after which coverage will no 
longer be available through KTAC Insurance Agency for the equipment on this quote. 

Benefits of the Policy: 
Your renewal policy will offer the same coverage you now enjoy. If there is a total loss on the covered 
equipment, the amount paid will be based on the Actual Cash Value of the equipment on the date of 
the total loss. To move forward, follow the two steps below! 

#1. Application: Please review, sign, and return (by email, fax or mail) the enclosed Equipment 
Physicai Damage Applidation to KTAC insurance Agency. if you find we need to modify this appiication, 
please call (800) 348-5802. 

Email: Fax: Mail: 
ktacadmin@kubota.com (866) 519-8016 Mail Code 5288, P.O. Box 660367 

Dallas, TX 75266-0367 

#2. Convenient Ways to Pay*: 
Online: Instant Coverage! Visit www.ktacpayment.com for quick & convenient online payments. 
By Phone: Call (800) 348-5802 to speak with a friendly KTAC representative to issue your policy. 

This information is not a complete description of all terms, conditions, exclusions, and limitations applicable. Actual coverage is subject 
to the language of the policy issued. This is an auto-generated quote based on the previous insured value. If this does not 
represent the current value of the equipment being quoted, please contact KTAC and request a revised quote. 

*For payments by mail, complete the below and return with payment. 

'0,·».- Pay'dw/he& receive yourpo//cy inst#nt/yt Vjsit www:ktacpayment.com. ' .,-·· 

Please make check payable to: KTAC Insurance Agency 
Amount Due: $201 00 Quote #: 0886841 

Check: o Credit Card # Expiration Date. 

Email Address: 

Signature: Date 

KTAC INSURANCE AGENCY, MAIL CODE 5288, P.O. BOX 660367, DALLAS, TX 75266-0367 
WWW.KTACINSURANCEAGENCY.COM 

P. (800) 348-5802 I F. (866) 519-8016 

1, t 
. '1
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(*) 
C- 33 

SHEILA D AGNEW 18404 
DBA ENVIRO-MANAGEMENT 

2424 SCIAACA RD 35-k/ilt{0 TX 

SPRING, TX 77373-6103 17864 
DATE 9 -(e -JO-

PAY 
TO THE 
ORDER OF kTAG -ErBUAG,Ace Ag. c, 
4Dx >- hi -*, ntzl~ , d j cynn q _ lhw \ % Doll cp 

/ /0-D DOLLARS e Dopouit 

Photo 
Sofo 

GMeaeiui,4, 

ACH R/T'..0000 'S 

FOR Q X»W / A 

11'008401.11. 1~ 1, aor 

Ali,DT. 
POSTA 
HER 

KTAC Insurance Agency 
Mail Code 5288 
PO Box 660367 

Dallas, TX 75266-0367 

Iimportant Information Regarding UNSTAlt 

Your Kubota Tractor MMLCAI 
BE DELIV L 

KTAC Insurance Agency 
Mail Code 5288 
PO Box 660367 
Dallas, TX 75266-0367 

111[Il'Igl'i,1°111'.ill'1,11,1111111'l'1111'i'11111111~il,11111'nu 

1 

KM 
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DOCKET NO. 54683 

EN-VIRO-MANAGEMENT'S RESPONSE TO COMMISSION 
STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 

QUESTION NOS. STAFF 1-1 THOUGH STAFF 1-9 

Staff 1-3 

d) Regulatory Expenses 

Witness: 

Sheila Agnew 

See attached receipts. 

Water System Fee d-24 

LSGCD Permit Fee d-25, d-26 
License Renewal d-27 

Continuing Education d-28, d-29, d-29a 

Laboratory Testing d-30 through d-37 



ab 
cl -2-4 

¥~ '4- TEXAS COMMISSION ON COMPANY: HERITAGE OAKS SUBDIVISION 
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY INVOICE ACCOUNT: 91700121 

DETACH BOTTOM PORTION AND RETURN ORIGINAL COUPON WITH PAYMENT PAGE 1 

.:CCOUNT NO. INCLUDES PAYMENTS THROUGH: COLL COST RECOVERY LATE FEES BALANCE DUE 
91700121 NOV11,22 0.00 0.00 200.00 

INVOICE DATE INVOICE NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE 
NOV30,22 PHS0211206 REG_NUMBER 1700121 FY23 200.00 200.00 

WATER SYSTEM FEE 

CI-. 94 I--? 
\ 0 -'l l # OG·' 

This fee is based on data reported from the last inspection. Please call 512 200.00 239-4691 for assistance with the calculation of your fee. PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT A.<.*/~1 See REVERSE SIDE for Explanation of Charges and TCEQ Contact Telephone Numbers. 
INCLUDE ACCOUNT NUMBER ON CHECK 

TCEQ VIPP Form AR41A 02-17-2011 



%· Conserf r 

cd -OS (ll 

Invoice 
Lone Star Groundwater Conservation District 

655 Conroe Park North Drive 
Conroe, TX 77303 

Date Invoice # 

11/1/21 22-1098 

Bill To 

Enviro Management 
Sheila Agnew 
2424 Sciaaca Road 
Spring, Texas 77373 Annual Payment 

Ptoject - Due Date Permit # 2022 Allocation 

HUP073 1/2/22 HUP073 8,174,000 

Description Quantity * Rate 

Historical Permit Fee for year January 1 - December 31, 2022 8,174 0.085 

CJL 9,3(0-1 

/-3 - a--

Total 

Payments/Credits 
* Indicates count of 1,000 gallons. 

Balance Due 

Phone # Fax # E-mail Visit our Website at: 

Amount 

694.79 

$694.79 

$0.00 

$694.79 

(936) 494-3436 (936) 494-3438 mrobinson@lonestargcd.org www.[onestargcd.org 



o,JE St 

Conb <~ 
e c~ -2(o Invoice~ 

Lone Star Groundwater Conservation District 
655 Conroe Park North Drive 

Conroe, TX 77303 
Date Invoice # 

ll/1/21 22-0325 

Bill To 

Enviro Management 
Sheila Agnew 
2424 Sciaaca Road 
Spring, Texas 77373 Annual Payment 

Project Due Date Permit # 2022 Allocation 

OP-181 I 1401 1/2/22 OP-18111401 826,000 

Description Quantity * Rate Amount 

Operating Permit Fees for permit year January 1 - December 31,2022 825 0.085 70.13 

CL % %<os 

Total $70.13 

Payments/Credits $0.00 
* Indicates count of 1,000 gallons. 

Balance Due $70.1]h) r 
Phone # Fax # E-mail Visit our Website at: 

(936) 494-3436 (936) 494-3438 mrobinson@Ionestargcd.org www. lonestargcd.org 



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Individual License Renewal 
Transaction Receipt 

ol- 31 
Receipt (*3 
Paying for a license online does not constitute license renewal. The license is renewed only when the information is { :, 
verified and the license has been issued by the agency. It may take up to 45 days for the review of the renewal application 
to be completed. Visit the TCEQ website to check the status of vour license. 

Note: Class D water and wastewater licensees must complete and submit the questionnaire located on this TCEQ 
website before the license can be renewed. Failure to do so will result in an application deficiency, license denial, or non-
renewal. 

Any payment submitted via this online application Is considered non-refundable and non-transferable. 

Trace Number: 582LI83157516 
Transaction Date: 08/31/2022 21:12:54 
Payment Method: Credit Card 
Name: MR AGNEW, TYLER W 
License Number: WG0016254 
Expiration Date: 10052022 
Billing Name: Tyler Agnew 
Billing Address: 2424 Sciaaca Road 
Billing City: Spring 
Billing State: TX 
Billing Zip Code: 77373 
Total Amount Paid: $111.00 
Status: PAID IN FULL 

Congratulations! You have successfully completed the online renewal application. 

Close Window 



Texas Rural Water Association 
el,- 2% 

Invoice 
Date Invoice # 

8/1/2022 200022461 
r 

Bill To 

Sheila Agnew 
Enviro-Management 
2424 Sciaaca Road 
Spring, TX 77373 
United States 

Ship To 

Tyler Agnew 
Enviro-Management 
2424 Sciaaca Road 
Spring, TX 77373 
United States 

PO Number Terms Due Date 

Due on 8/1/2022 receipt 

Qty Description Price Totals 

1 Water Utility Management Course - Tyler Agnew $400.00 $400.00 

Sub-Total $400.00 

Total $400.00 

Payments/Adjustments 
Qty Description Price Totals 

1 Payment via Credit Card (using card xxx*xxxx*xxx1 ($400.00) ($400.00) 
Applied to invoice on 8/1/2022 5:50:09 PM 

Total Payments/AdJustments ($400.00) 

Balance Due $0.00 

Remit to: Texas Rural Water Association,1616 Rio Grande, Austin, Texas 78701 Phone (512) 472-8591 

1» 

; 1 
%./ ~ %. i-

1 



<4 · 1-661-874·1655 dib info@americanwatercollege.oi'g 6© - t 

ej-09 

(https://www. americanwatercollege.org/) 
**¢- ·:%*Lilia'LULWUI: 
0*el A~$*A# rw~~d ~*,~(I>* • i~ t~*~*1''AN>Jr, '' J' 

* f/4,11.".,t ' i' 

Order received 

Thank you! Your enrollment is complete. You can access your course 
HERE. 
(https://individual.studentlogin.americanwatercollege.org/start/op/autolo 
ginflegiaLtyler545@charter.net/autologin/2ac67ba4bf60la6287c6894db54 
9.2dc.Q) 

ORDER NUMBER: 

187487 

DATE. 

August 5,2022 

EMAIL: 

TOTAL: 

$179.95 

PAYMENT METHOD 

Credit Card 



Attachment 
d -29a (*) 

Order details 

PRODUCT TOTAL' 

Water Utility Calculations (1329) I 10 Hour Continuing Education 
(Https://Store.Americanwatercollege.Org/Product/Water-Utilitv-Calculations-1329-

10-Hour-Continuing-Education/) x 1 
$179.95 

SUBTOTAL: $179.95 

Credit 
PAYMENT METHOD: 

Card 

TOTAL: $179.95 

ORDER AGAIN (HTTPS://STORE.AMERICANWATERCOLLEGE.ORG/CART/? 
ORDER_AGAIN=187487&_WPNONCE=2280BF7A4F) 

Billing address 

Tyler Agnew 

Student Information 

STUDENT FIRST NAME: 

STUDENT LAST NAME: 

STUDENT EMAIL: 



~ Envi ni nta' Invoice Number: LAB-006125 
Labqratory INVOICE Invoice Date: 09/29/22 
Services Page: 1 of 1 

i.21) 
Remit To: Lower Colorado River Authority Customer No: 105429 

P.O. Box 301142 Payment Terms: Net 30 1 
Dallas TX 75303-1142 Due Date: 10/29/22 

Bill To: HERITAGE OAKS SUBDIVISION 1700121 
ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
2424 SCIAACA RD 
SPRING, TX 77393 

Ck =#*qcto-7 
( 0- <o --OD- J-30 

Line Lab ID Test Description Purchase Order UOM Net Amount 

1 Q2224612001 Lead/Copper EA 

2 Q2224612002 Lead/Copper EA 

3 Q2224612003 Lead/Copper EA 

4 Q2224612004 Lead/Copper EA 

5 Q2224612005 Lead/Copper EA 

Subtotal: 

AMOUNT DUE: 

50.00 

50.00 

50.00 

50.00 

50.00 

250.00 

$250.00 

Thank you for your business. 

Now you can pay your invoice and view account information online. Go to www.Icra.org/ebill for details and to register Contact your LCRA 
representative if you have any questions. 

If you have questions about this invoice, please contact LCRA Environmental Laboratory Services at (877) 362-5272 or (512) 730-6030. 

Please reference the invoice number when remitting payment to the address above. 

Please note. A twelve percent (12%) per annum late fee may apply to invoices paid after the due date. After 90 days, delinquent accounts will be referred 
to LCRA Legal (and/or a collection agency) for collection and reported to credit bureaus. If an account is delinquent, any future services will require 
prepaymont, or could be subject to delayebl rebdrtirig-or 7@jectiofi 6-f sdfyitiIE.-



DSHS CE~.RAL LAB MC2004 Client Monthly Statement 
10:20:51 03 Oct 22 Page 1 

Account # CEN.CD3785 092022 Date: 10/03/2022 Page: 1 

DATE CPT# TICKET UNIT LIST OPEN DESCRIPTION OF TEST 

TCEQ ID:2214732/ID# DOB SSN# 
07/18/22 EZZ01 EZZ0191A AG05024 1 164.96 164.96 ALL METALS / DRINKING WATER 

TOTAL 164.96 

L 
l 
V) 

@ 



DSHS CE~-RAL LAB MC2004 Client Monthly Statement 
10:04:14 01 Sep 22 Page 1 

Account # CEN.CD3785 082022 Date: 09/01/2022 Page 

DATE CPT# TICKET UNIT LIST OPEN DESCRIPTION OF TEST 

TCEQ ID:2200081/ID# DOB SSN# 
07/18/22 EZZOO EZZ0085A AG05114 1 56.77 56.77 VOCS, BY GC-MS 

TCEQ ID:2247502/ID# DOB SSN# 
07/18/22 EZZ00 EZZ0088A AG05037 1 55.33 55.33 HALOACETIC ACIDS, DW, EPA 552.2 
07/18/22 EZZ00 EZZ0084A AG05037 1 51.63 51.63 TRIHALOMETHANES, DW, EPA 524.2 

TOTAL 163.73 



DSHS CENTRAL LAB MC2004 Client Monthly Statement 
10:10:52 02 Aug 22 Page 1 

Account # CEN.CD3785 072022 Date: 08/02/2022 Page: 1 

DATE CPT# TICKET UNIT LIST OPEN DESCRIPTION OF TEST 

]TCEQ ID:2234174/ID# DOB SSN# 
07/18/22 EZZOO EZZ0048A AG05002 1 8.74 8.74 NITRATE, N (NO3-N) 

TOTAL 8.74 

L 
LA; 
UJ 



Eurofins J3 Resources, Inc. 
6110 W. 34th Street, Houston, Texas 77092 
Phone: (713) 290-0221 - Fax: (713) 290-0248 

www.EurofinsUS.com/BuiltEnv 

INVOICE 
Ulj 

O eurofins I cl-34 
33 Resources 

Heritage Oaks Subdivision 
Accounts Payable 
2424 Sciaaca Rd 
Spring, TX 77373-6103 Order#: 

Invoice Date: 07/22/2022 
Invoice #: 22138891 

JH22138891 

Remit to: 

Eurofins J3 Resources, Inc. 
PO Box 3927 
Carol Stream, IL 60132- 3927 

Client Job#: TX1700121 

PO #: TX1700121 
Terms: Net 30 Days 

Reference: TX1700121 
Invoice 

Service Procedure Description TA.T. QTY Price Amount 

Laboratory Asbestos - By TEM-EPA100.2-Drinking 5 Day 1 $115.00 
Water 

OL <339% Balance Due: 

A finance charge of 1.5% per month (18% per year) will be added to all accounts past due based on existing credit terms 

Credit Card Authorization: 
Type of Card: Master Card U VISA £ AMEX Il Discover g Card Name. 
Card Number: Card Street Address: 
Expire. Date. 
CVC-NUfrllje-r 

Card City, State, Zip* 
Bill to Address: 

Signature: Bill to City, State, Zip: 

$115.00 

$115.00 

Page 1 

Please make checks payable to: Eurofins J3 Resources, Inc. 

Eliminate check writing by enrolling in our ACH automatic payment option. 
Please send email request to: EJ3-.Reports@ET.EurofinsUS.com to enroll. 

We appreciate your business. Thank you. 



Lab Testing 
Lab Tesdng 2250 HOLCOMBE BLVD Lab ~Testk,g 

2250 HOLCOMBE BLVD HOUSTON, TX 77030 2280 HOLCOMBE BLVD 
HOUSTON TX 77030 832-393.3521 ' .: HOUSTON, TX 77030 

832-393-3921 832-393-3921 
SALE 

J- 35 
'1 

SALE SALE 
_ MIC): 451510 

TD: 001 REF#: 000ooor. , MD: 461510 MID: 451510 
TID: 001 REEF#: 00000003 ' DID. 0001 TID: 001 REF#: 00000004 
DID: 0001 Batch #: 255001 RRN: 00000004 Dn oool 
Batch #: 264001 RRN. 00000003 09/12/22 lt50:57 Batch #: 320001 RRN: 00000004 

APPR CODE: 0 -09/21/22 1tlt46 11/16/22 15:22:28 
APPR CODE. or , MASTERCARD Chp APPR CODE: 01 
MASTERCARD 

******4**l."". -- .-*).. 
Chip MASTERCARD Chip 

AMOUNT ~ $33.00 ) 
~- $49.60 , f"r - *- . --=9-_ AMOUNT Q $33.00 j AMOUNT 

)7 

Lab Testing 
2250 HOLCOMBE BLVD 

Lab - Testing HOUSTON, TX 7 /030 
2250 HOLCOMBE BLVD 832-393-592 1 

HOUSTON, TX 77030 
832-393-3921 SALE 

Lab Testing 
2200 HOLCOMBE BLVD 

HOUSTON, TX 77030 
832-393-3921 

SALE MID: 451510 
TD. 001 REF#: 00000001 

MID: 451510 DD: 0001 
TID. 001 REF#. 00000002 Batch #: 286001 RRN: 00000001 
DID: 0001 10/13/22 11:55:11 
Batch #: 222001 RRN: 00000002 APPR CODE: f 
08/10/22 lt28:44 MASTERCARD Chip 
APPR CODE: 0- - . _ ****·A-l·*., ' 

.*/** 

MASTERCARD CNp 

SALE 

MID: 451510 
TD·. ool REF#: 00000004 
DID: 0001 
Batch #: 339001 RRN: 00000004 
12/05/22 13:55:01 
APPR CODE. 
MASTERCARD Cliip 

---- Alll/'* 
AMOUN:- ~ $33.00 

AJOUNT <'- $33.m. ) AMOUNT C $33.00 
APPROVED 

APPROVED APPROVED 

MA,STERCARD 
Ally AODOr 

MASTERL„ D TVR 80 00 00 80 00 
AID: A0000000 IAD· l )000000000009000 
TVR· 80 00 0 00 0000FF 
IAD: [ -000000000000000000 TSI: 68 00 
0000FF ARC: 00 
TSI' 68 00 
ARC 00 Thank You 

Please Come Again 

MASTERCARD 
AID: Aer 
TVR- K 00 00 80 00 
IAD: 0 -. 80000000000000 
00OOFF 
TSI: 68 00 
ARC: 00 

inank You Thank You 
Please Come Again Please Corrie Again 

CUSTOMER COPY 

CUSTOMER COPY CUSTOMER COPY 



HHD BUREAIJ OF IABORATO HHD BUREAU OF LABORATO 
2250 HOI COMBE BLVD t , 2250 HOU OM8E BLVD 
HOUSTON, 1X 77030 HOUSTON, TX 77030 

01 iu 1022 l'i:43:44 02/1122022 11:01:57 
CREDIT CARD CREDIT CARD 

2250. HOLCOMBE BLVD 
HOUSTON, TX 77030 

832-393-3921 J -34 
SALE 

MC SALE MC SALE 
' did ,·7 - Cald: Xxkxxkxxx,'XI ~ 7',X)t Xy.'i j>) 

t 1'1, (.il 4 MASTI#(-:RD Chip Cad. MASTERCARD 
19 ' 41010 - - AID A000000 
£9 n SEQ 4. 1 
laldi.; Batch #: 1637 
'It' )Tf b ll.VOIJ 1 

'UC Approval Code: 
1 1 1,1 Enb i Melwd: Chip Read 

i4)' Ir I·,;l Ii-r Mode: Im:er 
[,; Aiit,tiilt GO oo Tax Aniolnt: $0 00 

NIID: 451510 
TID: 001 REF#: 00000002 

DD: 0001 
Batch #: 130001 RRN: 00000002 
05/10/22 13:58:52 
APPR CODE: 0 
MASTERCARD Chip 

AMOUNT ~ $33.00 -, 
~WFAMOUNT CE-//1 SALE AMOUNT *j.w A.19 AA 0 

(832) 39-3-3939 (832) 393-3939 

Lab Te.ting 
2250 HOLCOMBE BLVD 

HOUSTON, TX 77030 
832-393-3921 

CUSTOMFR COPY CUSTOMER COPY 
SALE 

Jl.VJ.YZ 

CREI)[i (.ARD 
iMC SALE 

Cajcl: *XOX#Xt 
Chip Caid. M.:'Z 'RCARD 
AID AOOI)(}OOW 
SEQ 6 1 
Bath:: 1618 
INVOICE 1 
App~ OV 8| Ojlk 
1-lib t Me#iul Clip Read 
t,10(Je: Issuer 
Tdk Aniount. $O.00 

LKCUAI LMKU 

MC 5ALE 
Car(1 R XXXXXXXXXX, 
Chip Card: MASTERCARD 
AID: AOODOOD 
SEQ #: 2 
Batch #: 1659 
INVOICE 2 
Approval Code: i 
Entry Me#iod Chip Read 
Mode: Issuer 
Tax A@unt $0.00 

MID: 451510 
TID: 001 REF#: 00000003 
DID: 0001 
Batch #: 164001 RRN: 00000003 
06/13/22 lt55:31 
APPR CODE: r 
MASTERCARD Chip 

AMOUNT Q_$33.00 

SA. '~ AMOUNT CEL 
(8 14 $9 i )9)9 

SALE AMOUNT F3300 
(832) 393-3939 

Lab Testing 
2250 HOLCOMBE BLVD 

HOUSTON, TX 77030 
832-393-3921 

CUSTOMER COPY 
OUST(,MER ((Jll SALE 

MD: 451510 
Card n XXXXXXXXX7 --- TID: 001 REF#: 00000001 l dfu A 

Ehip Caid [·IAS IERCARD Chip Cad. MAS[ERCARD DID: 0001 
Batc, , #: £0 ,-4 RRN: 00000001 

APPR CODE: 00 
07/20/22 1245:30 

MASTERCARD Chip 

AID ADOOD'I)0( AID, A00000 
2 SEQ #: 3 

Batfh R 1619 Bath #: 1675 
'INVOKE 2 INVOICE 3 

Approval Code: 
44 Y'Ii~nd Clilp Read Ent, Me~od. C® Read 
Model: Ialer Mode: Isuer 
Tax Ai ioilnt $0 00 Tax Arnouit $0.00 

SALE AMOUNT SALE AMOUNT 

AMOUNT (*LJJMO~.) 

APPROVED 



d- 3-1 

HHD BUREAU OF IAB0RA1'0 
2250 HOI-(OMBE BLVD 
H()USTON, 1 X 77030 

12.i 13/2021 15:16:31 
MID XXXXXXXXXXXX8+6 HD XXXXX609 I IHD BUREAU OP [ABORA R) 

2250 HO[.(OMBE BLVD CRt:DIT CARD 
HOUSTON, [X 77030 

MC SALE 11,:4,2021 I 3 06 58 
liard + Ewxx~Xyxxw~ 
cl.1'P Cdld. MASTER<.ARD 
AID: A0000000N 10 10 
SEQ #: 2 
Batch #: 1602 
INVOICE 2 
Approval Code: 0807K 
Enb y Method: Chip Read 
Mode: Issuer 
Tax AI)Ioi]}tt: rio.00 

SALE AMOUNT $3].00 

CREDIT CARD 
MC SALE 

I'dl (1 4 UEUNU )'1 
(hp Qid MAJ FFI?CARD 
AID' A00D0000041010 
SEQ #: 1 
Bat(h 4 1589 
INVOICE 1 
Appi oval Codr· 02018C 
Enby MeUic,cl: (4 Read 
Mode: I95llel 
Tax Amoi it it 10.00 

I agipe lo pay dime toldl dnIOI.tilt ~ALEAMOUNF %1 
'illoidhJ lu cdll| i·,Ll,21 ttgiceinent 

(Mei'djdnl dgfeeir,ilt if Or,lil Voudld ) 
(832) 393-393'J 

'j,~ 

X (US[OMER COPY 
SHEILA AGNEW 
(832) 393-3939 

MERCHANT COPY 

l 
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PUC DOCKET NO. 54683 

ENVIRO-MANAGEMENT'S RESPONSE TO COMMISSION 
STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 

QUESTION NOS. STAFF 1-1 THROUGH STAFF 1-9 

Contract Labor 

Staff 1-4 Please provide a copy of each contract for the contract labor or any other contracts 
with other companies. for the test year and the known and measurable changes. 

Witness: 

Sheila Agnew 

Enviro-Management does not have any written contracts for contract labor with other companies. 
Please see the attached invoices for accounting (billing services), well work, emergency repairs, 
and electrical. 

Makor Data 
Ballard Water Well (both wells) 

pages Staff 1-4, 38-42 
pages Staff 1-4, 43-45 

GJ Boring & Contruction Services 

Electrical Mechanical Service Inc. 

Hildebrandt's Services 

pages Staff 1-4, 46-47 

page Staff 1 -4, 48 

page Staff 1 -4, 49 

Please see Known and Measurable Changes Staff 1-5 for explanation of Column E, Schedule I-I 
of the application for rate change. 
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MAKOR DATA INC. 1313 Campbell Rd. Bldg A Houston, TX 77055-6458, 

Telephone 713-973-6503 

C 
Enviro-Management 
2424 Sciacca Road 
Spring, TX 77373 

jt 3-=b L),3 
Invoice No: 7136 
Invoice Date: 11/11/21 
Terms: Net on receipt 

October Billing for Heritage Oaks POA: 

Base Charge $80.00 
140 Bills .42 each $58.80 
61 Master Activity .25 each $15.25 

Sub Total $154.05 
Sales Tax . $1-2-71-

f 3 
TOTAL / $166.76 

1/6/2022 Business Fu... 8363 Makor Data Prof and Leg... -166.76 / 
1/14/2022 Business Fu... 8380 Makor Data Prof and Leg... -165.49~ 
3/15/2022 Business Fu... 8383 Makor Data Prof and Leg. . -163.86' 
4/1/2022 Business Fu.. 8387 Makor Data feb billing Prof and Leg... -163.861 
4/21/2022 Business Fu... 8388 Makor Data march Prof and Leg... -165.40/ 
5/20/2022 Business Fu.. 8390 Makor Data april Prof and Leg... -161.694 
6/23/2022 Business Fu... 8392 Makor Data Prof and Leg... -164.23 J 
8/5/2022 Business Fu... 8394 Makor Data Prof and Leg... -165.68 
8/29/2022 Business Fu... 8401 Makor Data Prof and Leg... -165.49 
10/4/2022 Business Fu... 8405 Makor Data auq bill Prof and Leq... -167.66 / 



a: :., t,J,-;It'., ,) ./ -.m: ''. N,lu:.-;,MDf-~<'.~0"*;,t59;vf,VRMV:PKZN:3.9e 'RmP73'f-:fmvo5<f:3'MUF~'~~'~i'6~7.'2FIMI",Vit'.L, 

MAKO*DATA INC 1313 Campbell Rd. Bldg A Houston, TX 77055-6458 ~ 

Telephone 713-973-65Q3 

JL %3 < 
514*At Plc Bq 

Enviro-Management 
2424 Sciacca Road *0-Spring, TX 77373 

Invoice No: 7140 
Invoice Date: 1/13/22 
Terms: Net on receipt 

December Billing for Heritage Oaks POA: 

Base Charge $80.00 
139 Bills .42 each $58.38 
58 Master Activity .25 each $14.50 

Sub Total $152.88 
Sales Tax $12.61 

TOTAL $165,49 

MAKOR DATA INC. 1313 Campbell Rd Bldg A Houston, TX 77055-6458 

Telephone 713-973-6503 

. e 
--. ivt°*4*b 

Enviro - Management U - - Il - 31 Invoice No : 7142 
2424 Sciacca Road Invoice Date: 2/11/22 
Spring, TX 77373 Terms: Net on receipt 

Janaury Billing for Heritage Oaks POA: 

Base Charge $80.00 
136 Bills .42 each $57.12 
57 Master Activity .25 each $14.25 

Sub Total $151.37 
Sales Tax $12.49 

TOTAL $163.86 
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Enviro-Management Invoice No: 7143 bt h d 1 h 
Invoice Date: 3/11/22 2424 Sciacca Road ~ (i j.4.341 Spring, TX 77373 Terms: Net on receipt 

ai 9381 

February Billing for Heritage Oaks POA: 

Base Charge $80.00 
136 Bills .42 each $57.12 
57 Master Activity .25 each $14.25 

Sub Total $151.37 
Sales Tax $12.49 

TOTAL $163.86 

1WAKOR DATA INC. 1313 Campbell Rd Bldg A Houston, TX 77055-6458 

Telephone 713-973-6503 

Enviro-Management 
2424 Sciacca Road 
Spring, TX 77373 

Invoice No: 7146 
Invoice Date: 4/12/22 
Terms: Net on receipt 

March Billing for Heritage Oaks POA: 

Base Charge $80.00 
137 Bills .42 each $57.54 
61 Master Activity .25 each $15.25 

Sub Total $152.79 
Sales Tax $12.61 

TOTAL $165.40 
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Telephone 713-973-6503 /, l/€\ 
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Enviro-Management Invoice No: 7147 
2424 Sciacca Road a--1) tv· 3390 Invoice Date: 5/19/22 >-.: 
Spring, TX 77373 Terms: Net on receipt 

April Billing for Heritage Oaks POA: 

Base Charge $80.00 
136 Bills .42 each $57.12 
49 Master Activity .25 each $12.25 

Sub Total $149.37 
Sales Tax $12.32 

TOTAL ~~ $161.69 

MAKOR DATA INC. 1313 Campbell Rd. Bldg A Houston, TX 77055-6458 

Telephone 713-973-6503 

Enviro-Management 
2424 Sciacca Road 
Spring, TX 77373 Cjtq ta 2 

Invoice No: 7148 
Invoice Date: 6/10/22 
Terms: Net on receipt 

May Billing for Heritage Oaks POA: 

Base Charge $80.00 
138 Bills .42 each $57.96 
55 Master Activity .25 each $13.75 

Sub Total $151.71 
Sales Tax $12.52 

TOTAL $164.23 



Sl« f-ljc p* 
MAIOR DATA INC. 1313 Campbell Rd. Bldg A Houston, TX 77055-6458 

'l 

1 E- - Yt 1/ '' Telephone 713-973-6503 

*(L+4=AS-
c-£240_5-

Enviro-Management 
2424 Sciacca Road 
Spring, TX 77373 

Invoice No: 7151 
Invoice Date: 9/12/22 
Terms: Net on receipt 

August Billing for Heritage Oaks POA: 

Base Charge $80.00 
139 Bills .42 each $58.38 
66 Master Activity .25 each $16.50 

Sub Total $154.88 
Sales Tax $12.78 

->i 
TOTAL ~ $167.66 

f E
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Baljard Water Well Company., , 
LLC. 
PO Box 970 Willis, TX 77378 
832-479-3557 or 832-47 WELLS 
info@texaswaterwell.com 

Invoice # 1086 
Date Mon Sep 19 2022 
PO# 
Balance 7875.19 
Due on Fri Sep 16 2022 

r#,i 

r*g
 

Bill To 
Shelia Agtiew Enviro Mngmnt 
enclromgmt@charter.net 
Porter, Texas 
(281) 353·9479 
enciromgmt@charter.net 

Service Location: 
Shelia Agnew Enviro Mngmnt 

23457 W Heritage Oaks Dr 
Porter, Texas 77365 

(281) 353 9479 
envlromgmt@charter,net 

Description QTY Price Amount 

1 00 275.00 275.00 
Service Call - Commercial 
Commercial Service Call 

1.00 1000.00 1000.00 iitt·bf;#-

Labor To Pull 2" Sch SO Threaded PVC Discharge With Access - Commercial 
Labor to Pull 2" Sch 80 PVC Discharge with Access - Commercial 

1.00 4750.00 4750.Oo 

4 

5Hp Submersible Pump/Motor 
5 Hp Stainless Steel Submerslble Pump and Motor Estimated F Iow Rate 40-50GPM 

1 Year Warranty"' 

1 00 1000,00 1000 00 
Labor To Reinstall 2'' Sch80 PVC Discharge W Access - Commercial 
Labor to Reinstall 2 Discharge with Access - Commercial 

~4' x 2" Aluminum Well Seal 

1.00 250.00 250.00 
4" X 2" Aluminum Well Seal 

Sub total 7275.00 

Tax 600.19 

Tax Rate 8 250% 

Total 7875.19 

Balance 7875,19 

Regulated By: TDL.R 512·463-788 P.O. Box 12157 Austin, TX 78711 
PRICING Subject to Change Daily until 100% deposit is received. 
2% DISCOUNT & LOCKED IN PRICING for 100% Deposit Received Upon Acceptance In the form of a Check, Cash, ACH, or Wire Transfer. 100% depositDOES 
NOT expedite the install. Expedited rush fees available. 
3% DISCOUNT for (2) or more Water Wells Drilled at the same time and In close proximity to each other 5% Maximum Discount 
PavmentTemls: 50% Deposit Due Upon Crew Mobilization · Final Balance Payment Due the day the job is Complete Absence of electricity does not constitute 
withholding payment · 
BALLARD WATER WELL is not responsible for Damage to landscape (grass, trees, shrubs, flowers), Property (dnveways, culverts, fences, gates, structures), Pets or Lzvestock, overhead or underground utilities (irrigation lines, septjc, electric, cable, telephone, gas lines, etc.), Removing or Disturbing water, mud, soil, lawn. Customer rrtust provide a 
work area free of: wewmuddy gr·ound conditions. obstructing trees. refuse. buildings. fences. underground and overhead utilities. Water well systems will freeze and void 
warranty if not covered by a temperature controlled insulated enclosure. Insulate all exposed piping while leaving snjfter and relief valve openings uncovered, Therrnostal 
Controlled 1500Watt Forced Air Space Heater ts Required to Avoid Freezing Heat Lamps are Not Sufficient Water production and quality (ca!cium, won, manganese, sutfur, 
s:dtmer,t, etc ) are not guaranteed. Waier wells are hignly chtorlnated for disinfecuon and require flushing thoroughly (10.24Hours). Customer guarantees payment in full :mmediately upon Completion. Equipment installed on customer's property remains under the sole ownership of Ballard until payment in full is received by Ballard Ballard 
reserves the right, and Customer expressly agrees, to allow fallard. it': employees. agents and/or representatives to access and enter the property at any time without notice to remoie ANY equipment still owned by Ba]Iard as restitution for Customers failure to remit payment In full. Absence of Electricity does not constitute Non Payrnent. 
Customer must protect the wei{ from freeze and Insects/pests. ALL systems should be protected Ill a temperature controlled enclosure. Frozen well equipment voids warranty 
Warranty excludes damage caused by: electrical surge, tampering, accidental damage, natural phenomena (Iightening). Customer must install Backflow Prevention Device to prccect the Public Water Supply. BWW. if responsible and agreeable to repairs, is available for repairs Monday-Friday excluding Holidays, Work is to be completed during 
standard working hours. Emergency fees to be assessed if emergency services are authorized by customer and are per'formed by Ballard. An INSUFFICIENT FUNDS CHARGE of 
$50 00 win be assessed to bounced checks. Accounts over 30 days past due ara subject to an additional charge of 5% per month until paid in full. 
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Ballard Water Well Company, 
LLC. 
PO Box 970 Willis, TX 77378 
832-479-3557 or 832-47WELLS 
Info@toxaswaterwell.com 

Invoice # 1155 a, 
Date Tue Oct 04 2022 
PO# 
Balance 7907.66 
Due on Fri Sep 23 2022 

1, 

Bill To: 
Shelia Agnew Enviro Mngmnt 
23457 W Heritage Oaks Dr 
Porter, Texas 77365 
(281) 353 9479 
envlromgmt@charter.net 

Service Location, 
Shelia Agnew Envjro Mngmnt 

23457 W Heritage Oaks Dr 
Porter, Texas 77365 

(281) 353-9479 
enciromgmt@charter.net 

Description QTY Price Amount e 1 00 275.00 275 00 
Service Call - Commercial 
Commercial Service Catl 

1.00 500.00 500.00 
Labor To Pull 1 1/4" PVC W/Access Commercial 
Labor to Pull 1" or 1 1/4" with Access 

1.00 750.00 750 00 
~ettlng 4" easing - Commerclal/Publlc 
~ettlng 4" Casing - Commercial/Public with 375 CFM Compressor 

1.00 29/5.00 29/5.00 

j 
3Hp Submersible Pump 
3Hp Stainless Steel Submersible Pump/Motor Estimate Flow Rate 25-30GPM 4.1 Year 
Warranty*-A 

9 1 00 75.00 75.00 
1/2" Gooseneck Vent 
l/'2" Goo5cncck Vort 

100 1000.00 1000.00 
Labor To Reinstall 2" Sch80 PVC Discharge W Access - Commercial 
Labor to Reinstall 2 Discharge with Access - Commercial 

Acid - Pipe Clean 150 Liquid Descaler 2 00 500.00 1000.00 
Liquid Descaler - Acid - Price per 5 gallons - 5 gal 
minimum 

100 275.00 275.00 
Labor To Acidize 4" Water Well 
Acidizing Well Labor 

1.00 250.00 250.00 
4" X 1 1/4" Aluminum Well Seal 
4" x 1 1/4" Aluminum Well Seal 

1.00 105.00 105.00 
1 1/4" Inline Check Valve 
1 1/4" Check Valve In Line 

100 100.00 100.00 
Labor To Install Check Valve 
Check Valve Labor to install 

Sub total 7305 00 

Panp 1 nf 7 
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Description QTY Price Amount 

Tax 60266 ~ 

Tax Rate 8 25030 

Total 7907 66 , 

Balance 7907.6$ 

Regulated By. TDLR 512-463-788 P O Box 12157 Austin. TX 78711 
PRICING Subject to Change Daily until 100% deposit Is received. 
2% DISCOUNT & LOCKED IN PRICING for 100% Deposit Received Upon Acceptance In the form ora Check. Cash, ACH, or Wire Transfer. 100% depositDOES 
NQI expedite the Install Expedited rush fees available 
3% DISCOUNT for (2) or more Water Wells Drilled at the same time and in close proximity to each other 5% Maximum Discount 
Payment Term5: · 50% Depo5it Due Upon Crew Mobilization Final Balance Payment Due the day the lob is Complete · Absence of etectncity does not constitute 
withholding payment · 
BALLARD WATER WELL Is not resoonsibl,for Damage to landscape (grass. trees. shrubs, flowers). Property (drlveways, culverts, fences, gates. structures), Pets or Livestock, 
overhead or underground utilities (Irrigation Iln•s, s•ptlc, electric, cable, telephone. gai lines, etc ). Removing or DIsturbing wat•r. mud. soil, lawn Customer must provide a 
work area free ot: wetlmuddy ground conditions, obstructing trees, refuse. buildings. fences. underground and overhead utilities. Water well systems wttl freeze and void 
warranty If not covered by a temperature controlled insulated enclosure, tnsulate aH exposed piping while leaving snifter and relief valve openings uncovered Thermostat 
Controlled 1500Watt Forced Air Space Heater is Required to Avoid Freezing Heat Lamps are Not Sufficient Water production and quality (calcium. iron. manganese, sulfur, 
sedtment, etc ) are not guaranteed. Water wells are highly Chlorlnated ror dlsintectlor and requxre tlughlng thoroughly 110-24Hour5) Cu5tomer guarantees payment In full 
immediately upon complet,on Equipment installed on customer's property remains under the sole ownership of Ballard until payment in full ts received by Ballard Ballard 
reserves thi right, end Cuitom•r expregsly agrees, to allow Ballard, It'* employees, agents and/or representat}ve5 to access and enter the property at any time without notice 
to remove ANY equipment still owned by Ballard as rutltutlon for Customer's failure to remit payment In full Absence of Electrtdty does not constitute Non Payrnent 
Customer must protect the well from freeze and insects/pests ALL systems should be protected jr a temperature controlled enclosure. Frozen well equipment volds warranty 
Warranty excludes damage caused by· electrical surge. tampering. accldentai damage. natural phenomena (Iightening) Customer must install Backflow Prevention Device to 
protect the Public water Supply BWW, if respolls,ble and agreeable to repairs. Is available for repairs Monday-Friday excluding Holidays Work Is to be completed during 
standa-d /orktng hours. Emergency fees to be assessed tf emergency sendces are authorized by customer and are performed by Ballard An INSUFFICIENT FUNDS CHARGE of 
$50 00 WIll be 055255edl to bounced checks. ACC0urI5 over 30 day5 pa5t due are subject to an additional charge of 5% per month until paid in full 

Po·np Hp Ucustom pump_Iip}} Static Water Level 103 Hardness 

Motor 
Ainporago pll-,lping Water Level PH 

Incoming 
vo'tago on Pressure Iron 

Adjc'oial {{custom additionaljrfo-arld-ro[03}} Off Pressure Tds 
!9fc 

Notes: 

Thank You For Your Business! 
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Invoic= 
P.O. BOX 2125 DATE : 12/22/2023 . , 
CONROE, TX 77305 Invoice __._2963 __ Phone: 832.823-4811 CUSTOMER ID EnviroMGM 
Email: GJBoring.Construction@Gmail.corn DUE DATE ~ 

ATTN: Mrs Sheila 
Enviro Management ~~ 7 97 <p 

EnviroMqm@Charter.Com 

7-r<.~t<..·K*,i-Jl-,~~·..96-+·:·.,; . .·+04·,·U -'i.J QfFY --· ··':; :3 RAFFE,feid=Wili,IT~~~,~p,It; likaimZEaIA,4- A:i ~·. ·.« ·. ~'. '·.:,.~~·4·.4426*.24.*·?4*»;·•.~4.·L·.;•4~~'4~~**Xtfu.1'fft·'~.<,119?.t~1?,f~7't~~<~id, ·~ ..·:.··-2.-··~ ·.:,·..,ui·•··-r*n:, ,•ra·.*;§,~~~**·~-
° -Tgi#At'.~»-*'*4-M j#hi.9)ift ,~:..... ·~ ' .: 2.'·, . '. 

'*mwgeiigy ¢#8?9 ~; 2 , 1. 
22942 Oak Lane 

CreW;Qias cilled %4#¢#rneiIQenty,>aferieakie'#k~ir,·#31.*jcatied':tg Wcat# tr*'~:, ,·~· 

utilities. They started digging with digging with the mini excavator and Mrs Sheila's 
exp{6yee.started tiarra.diggfng,'tr4:tl'ti;Aedx?ff thk,tndin Ahijt-off.·Qaiva& arrt~ thby /r ~' 
found that a 2" pvc pipe that was cracked. They cut the damaged section of 2" pipe 

anditwas -repiaced fdrh.nexyt:edtjobiof. 2%.Sch·#0~pipe keF;9]inedt}nglt,~ti>€tfe-4<i#itmg - :: i :· .t·. A. · . 
2" water line using 2 2"x7 repair clamps. Mrs Sheila's worker only had one repair 
ciamp and we ian't~a crew triql)144 td:pick orfd up*4':**'.%®ply *tgr*>The'nl#ih@iut -
off valves were turned on to make sure everything is working normal. Hole was covere 
and working Areawas cleahed. 

' $1.,990.Go 

Note: Mrs Sheila furnished the material except for 1 repair clamp. 

Note: All the material that was brought from the supply store the Mud District 
kept.. 

Subtotal 

1. Total payment is due upon job completed. 

I,000.00 

L 2. Please include the invoice number on your check. Other 
TOTAL *btt-*~z :&% 5~r'.W.- . --#&S 

4:0.?D/j·&.·i 

Make all checks payable to 
GJ Boring & Construction Services 

if you have any questions about this invoice, please contact 
Uzqth Vartlas, Phone 832-823-4811, E-malt GJBOR:NG.CONSTRUCTION®GMAIL.COM 
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~I Boring & comauaion §ervlcei Invoice 
P.O. BOX 2125 
CONROE, TX 77305 
Phone: 832-823-4811 
Email: GJBorlng.Construction@Gmall.com [3,-- D,9- A j...~ 

dc li- 34 l W 

DATE 12/22/2022 
Invoice 6337 -j · » ! 

CUSTOMER ID Enviro-Mgmt j 
DUE DATE %303~4 

ATTN: Ms. Sheila 
Enviro-Management 

*'Emergency Caif* 
23788 Wildwood 

Crew w,as called tq a water teak, th4€#lIed,811 to locate the utilttes; after waitifig 
for 2 hours like Texas 811 requires a second request was made. Crew began to dig in 
indicated arda to fjnd the 2': water hfain 1}Ad a cracked:coupling. They.cul ·a,section . 
about 3ft long of the 2" water main to install a new section of 2" Sch40 and it was 
reconnected with 2 2"xT repair glamps..Crew turned the'majn,shut,;off.valyeibaik on -·: : 
to make sure everything was working normal, holes were covered and working area 
was cleaned. 

$2,700.00 

\ 

Subtotal l 2,700.00 

.t 

1. Total payment is due upon job completed. 
2. Please include the invoice number on your check. Taxes 

TOTAL 

Make all checks payable to 
GJ Borine & Construction Services 

If you have any questions about this invoice, please contact 
Lizeth Varelas, Phone 832-823-4811, E-mait GJBORING.CONSTRUCTION®GMAIL.COM 

Thank You For Your Businessi 

k 
./ 1 
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Electrical Mechanical Service Inc. l - Jl q - JD- INVOICE PO Box 1545 
Rosenberg, Texas 77471 
713.856.7111 O(L 935 C DATE INVOICE N9 t li. 

1/3/2022 2022-01001 

JOB SITE 

BILL TO 

Enviro Management 
2424 Sciaaca 
Spring, TX 77373 

Heritage Oaks Water System 
Porter, TX 
combo 4915 
74 

P.O. NO. TERMS 

Net 30 

DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT 

A3310 

12/22 - Service call to reconfigure existing enclosure for well controls. 
Reconfigure wiring for well #1 
Reconfigure well on/off controls through pressure switches. 
Install HOA for well #1 (small well). 
Hook up altemator for both wells. 

Principle Electrician/Mechanic 4 120.00 480.00T 
Secondary Electrician 4 80.00 320.OOT 
Apprentice Electricjan 4 70.00 280.OOT 

Materials: misc control wire, 1/2" flex (non-metallic), 1/2" non-metallic flex 
connectors, din rail, misc hardware, #10 butt splices, reducer hardware. 

157.50 157.50T 

Fuel surcharge 75.00 75.OOT 
Sales Tax Houston, Harris Co 2101017, MTA 3101990 8.25% 108.28 

/nterest on upaid invoice balance wW accrue at the annuaj rate of 18% Total / $1,420.78 

TECL #20295 THANK YOU! 

0.
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Water Wdl Drimng & Service ' 
== 21802 Rhodes Road o Spring, Texas 77388 

281-350-3168 pq mpim~r, Ig{~M•1*•0' (Regulated by The Texas Department of Licensing and Regulation, P.O. 
[,uJU'-d Box 12157, Austin Texas 78711, 1-800.803-9202, 512-463-7880.) 

NAME '4€1(* Ara,4€12 
ADDRESS 

PH. NO DATE F·9-21 
SOLD BY CASH C O.D CHARGE ON ACCT MDSE.RETD PAID OUT LAYAWAY 

QTY. DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT 

$€€.V LCE CAL.L -re e#G{-1£-

1.O•-if €4 STEAL, 

F/4 Aao Ugpt TO FZI LL ~ 
£€-FLA CC (;LAAF 1-kt rn 

C d 9Db.U_EO Tk 5(-A (- c (o 

1 F"L uplvr' 

All da-> C>.pw-3 U, cE 
W 1 g-£ . 
A/~J (5*kT@p L.-j, oL)€-U- ~EAL, 

'Gel 49€ C# , 5 w cr-cit , (kkd#€ 
A-to .5Xi i Frt K . 
fLie .o ,€' , 

IA/d-'r'Ee P go'-

·f ~Mf 41•5 A GYAC f 
RECEIVED BY t . # AAA . t "'- A 

*Y TAX 
TOTAL fz-So -· 

hi np rl' C NO¤ t,; Jzz t, ALL CLAIMS AND RETURNED GOODS 
MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY THIS BILLI 

GP-153-3 
PRINTED IN US B JU*ew 

1 

pj qg 
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PUC DOCKET NO. 54683 

ENVIRO-MANAGEMENT'S RESPONSE TO COMMISSION 
STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 

QUESTION NOS. STAFF 1-1 THROUGH 1-9 

Known and Measurable Changes 

Staff 1-5 

Please provide copies of invoices and supporting documentation for known and 
measurable changes included in Column E, Schedule I-I ofthe application for rate change. 

Witness: 

Sheila Agnew 

K & M Changes in column E of Schedule I-I of the application for rate change is explained as 
follows: 

Ballard Water Well invoices were subtracted from line 7 Historical Test Year (column D) 
And added to Schedule III-3 Plant Schedule. Makor Data invoices were subtracted from line 7 
Historical Test Year (column D) because they no longer perform billing services. Billing is done 
in-house. 

Schedule I-I, lines 5, 10, and 11, column E, K&M Changes were added to column D Historical 
Test Year and adjusted in column F for Employee Labor ($26,000), Office Salaries ($18,200) and 
Management Salaries ($26,000). Please refer back to Staff 1-1 answer for employee W-2's. Our 
operators also perform line repairs, equipment repairs, electrical troubleshooting and meter 
reading. Research shows that these salaries are on the lower end for the water industry; 
Therefore they are just and reasonable. 

Schedule 11-5 K& M 
II-5, Exhibit A, page 1 of 2 
II-5, Exhibit B, page 2 of 2 

page Staff 1-5, 50 
page Staff 1-5, 51 
page Staff 1-5, 52 
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SCHEDULE II-5 K&M c 

UT]LITY NAME· Enviro-Management 1 
SCHEDULES - CLASS C RATE/TARIFF CHANGE 

II-5 KNOWN & MEASURABLE REVENUES OR EXPENSES JUSTIFICATION 

FOR TEST YEAR ENDED. 12/31/2022 

Describe all known and measurable changes tn revenues and expenses, the amount of the change, and the justification for the change For 
INSTRUCTIONS: each change, provide documentatlon from the vendor, contractor, etc that supports the tncrease or decrease tn costs. Adequate supporting 

documentation consists ofa rate change notice, a new contract etc, which must be submitted with the application. Reference the source 
documentation to this schedule 

NARUC Account Description of Expense Amount of Justification Schedule Supporting 
INumber Large Item Reference documentation 

attachment. numheiL 
C Operator/Operations & 

1. 601.1 Employee Laboi $ 16,900 00 Maintenance I-1 II-5 Exhibit A, pg 1& 2 

2 Works 5-7/days wk. 24. hour on call. 

3 601 2 Office Salaries $ 18,200.00 *worked without salary in 2022. I-1 1I-5 Exhibit A, pg 1& 2 

4 The increase from 2021 is 4,200. 
C Operator/Operations & 

5 603 Management Salary $ 3,000 00 Maintenance 1-1 II-5 Exhibit A, pg 1&2 

6 Works 5-7/days wk, 24 hour on call 

7 

8 

9 631-636 Contract Accounting S (17,433 00) Makor Data (billcontractor) is no I·1 II-5 Exhibit A, pg 1&2 
longer providing billing services. 

10 and wcll(s) re-work Billing is now being done tn-house 
Worked without salary (office) in 
2022 
be able to pay for wells to be re-

12 worked 

13 

14 

15 

I6 

17 

18 

19 

20 



S-1« f-i, p5SI 

Il-5, Exhibit A, page 1 of 2 

ENVIRO-MANAGEMENT 
Il-5 Known & Measurable Revenue or Expenses Justification 

Supporting Documentation 

DESCRIPTION TEST YEAR AMT OF CHANGE ADJUSTED 

601.1 Employee Labor 9,100. 16,900 26,000 

Tyler Agnew - C Operator/Operations & Maintenance - Works 5 days/wk and is on call, 
Money was not there to pay proper salaries. 

12.50 hr x 40 hr/wk = $500 $500 wk x 52 wks = $26,000 

601.2 Office Salaries 0 18,200 18,200 

Sheila Agnew - Office Support - Answering phones 24/7, compliance reports, in-house billing, 
accounts receivable, accounts payable, New customer applications. Worked without a salary in 
2022 so there would be money for well pump & motor replacement and booster pump 
replacement. 

$8.75 hr x 40 hr/wk = $350 $350 wk x 52 wks = $18,200 

Salary in previous rate increase was $14,000. 

603 Management Salary 23,000 3,000 26,000 

Steven Agnew - C Operator/Operations & Maintenance - Works 5 days/wk and is on call. 
Did not receive a full 52 weeks pay in 2022. 

12.50 hr x 40 hr/wk = $500 $500 wk x 52 wks = $26,000 

Salary in previous rate increase was $16,000 



(® 
E>taW- 1- Sc pg sl-

Il-5, Exhibit A, page 2 of 2 

Enviro-Management 
Il-5 Known & Measurable Revenues or Expenses Justification 

Supporting Documentation 

DESCRIPTION TEST YEAR AMT OF CHANGE ADJUSTED 

631-636 

Well work, 24,179 (17,433) 6,746 
Electrical, emergency 
Repair, billing 

The amount of the change is (17,433), 24,179 for contract work (well re-work, electrical, 
emergency repairs, billing). The amount of the well re-work and billing was adjusted down to 
allow for an office salary and billing now being done in-house. The well re-work was added to 
Schedule Ill-3 Plant Schedule. 
Sheila Agnew (myself) worked without salary (office salary) in 2022 to fund the well re-work 
and since Makor Data no longer doesthe billing, my salary was adjusted for the extra work, 

Salaries on the previous rate increase 9 years ago were: 

Office Salary: 14,000 - increase of 4,200 = 18,200 (no salary in 2022) 
Operator salary 16,000 - increase of 10,000 = 26,000 (This Operator made 23,000 in 2022, so 
the increase needed for 2023 is 3,000. 



Page 9 

DOCKET NO. 54683 

ENVIRO-MANAGEMENT'S RESPONSE TO COMMISSION 
STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 

QUESTION NOS. STAFF 1 -1 THROUGH 1-9 

Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 

Staff 1-6 

Please provide copies of any invoices for property taxes. 

Witness: 

Sheila Agnew 

Please see attachments for Property Tax Statement for 2022. 

Tax Statement pages Staff 1-6, 53-54 



((0© 
5-A Ff (-4/ e 5 % 

Pll:9 

Tammy J. McRae, PCAC 1. 

HERITAGE OAKS-WATER SYSTEM 14.4000.00.00400 i TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR 
M#3*,rrr'75-1'4"i.ib.BY"l-F-i·-i'"I-3 -1 ,#4„r · Y* P11389 Ei' A,T'11 ~. '':, \ tib . t 

r=M·c 1-n -1 

HERITAGE OAKS-WATER SYSTEM »4, 2*,4,9, > -/ e 4.,,JL':'K.Fi,'IgrdtArLI230-1~tat:,t-y , 
-Art**1 HERITAGE OAKS WATER SYSTEM 

Montgomery County 
PROPERTY TAX STATEMENT for 2022 Phone Number: 936-539-7897 

;4- - - 111 l-,",i·-.,f/A'qnd'PF~*i.rl,-~ ,- ~ ' ;''Ll"I~-IRT'i-'-tl~ M~ i.fk·'.. 'i I~ Id I I, _7. 

50 $46,893 : 
&0 $46,893 

Bo $46,893 
Bo $46,893 
Bo $46,893 

4' V~~I,P~'.rn·,~,r · ' '~-·,Jr~·w"=,1, ii~",U 
; MONTGOMERY COUNTY : $0 $46,893 · 37420000 $175.47 ! 
, MONTGOMERY CO HOSPITAL DIST . $0 $46,893 .05020000 $23.54 i 
' NEW CANEY ISD 5 $0 $46,893 1.4430000 $676.67 
. MONTGOMERY CO ESD 6 i $0 $46,893 .09230000 $43.28 ; 

LONE STAR COLLEGE f $0 $46,893 .10780000 $50 55 { 

I- 33=3 

TOTAL ANNUAL TAXES DUE ON OR BEFORE JANUARY 31 %*4% $969.51 

Total Market 
Pwoperty Values 

; >I.t»¥/.U./'///4/7'VM'"~2~~,-J *,J ': "I·.," 

o To avoid ihe accruai of penalty and interest, all payments. Including n , online bill pay and 
checks. must bear a USPS postmark or be received on or before Jan 

Lard HE 
-O,7/0.I'/-L~ 

' t; Use 

$46,893 

, Depositing paymer,te it; e: USPS C:0:Ier,tiorj boi. does nul gila,2!ntee a postmark iw- ,}:at doy ani ~ Colll<.1 ,.) -,i,F-
it ?he acor),61 ot pei IEWy afid int.-.re:2 j F done of ? or n.3:ctr a d,aiwiguency date 

c By state law. failure to receive a fax bi~~ does not relieve the owner of tax. penalty, or interest Iiabiuty if 
you did not recebve a statement for each property ycu own, you may visit our website to vkew pfo?Def?y 
taxes. payment histofy. current statemenls, payment options and other information at vp.vw.mc:oi,x„org 
Cher:ks a;;d '.:;:·t.:0-:;nk. o;'ie-c'.4 Ihei. a"3 :eU·,n·.d C'.jf: tf.: ir:Stjfioiojc' ll'nd:3 I ': ·,f·b}e ,:J IU·~. :t,··! 
E'C.<'Ount O; for einy r<.asr,il, '.·411 jf ;c:E a % 30 <;u ,etl,nle.r! chmr.·(; '?,3.e Pe;ia. lty arl,t if :F. '·.:.,# ,':;!! r. ·"r 
or,pmen, lr, rn·,l,G·:'2f/:.0 t.·.· tnt. :{e!2"iul~er,cr d&6 ar inandeb°.d by Slele; {aw. 

4]~}~j,Nt 

• If your taxes should be paid by your mortgage oompany, please fotward this statemeni to theit omoe. 



Sl<dr I_(o f 5 54 

t · f' 

HERITAGE OAKS, BLOCK 1, LOT 30 & 31 TAX ASSESSOR--COLLECTOR 

~k m, m·4 r, 54 

00.5767.00.03000 

R97604 
4.ZZU#**Bt!1%*temr#***Mtjk#;'j 

AGNEW SHEILA { 

F.WP /.g| Ill-67.4%ll--rl~ 1-1" |27*~~~ 4 :, < +I --Tr'|LI-6'* -•i. '-SA'R·UP»Ifr~PI''e'Lj'F~tig 
; MONTGOMERY COUNTY $0 
· MONTGOMERY CO HOSPITAL DIST $0 
: NEW CANEY ISD $O 
) MONTGOMERY CO ESD 6 $0 
4 LONE STAR COLLEGE $0 

Montgomery County 
PROPERTY TAX STATEMENT for 2022 Phone Number: 936-539-7897 

'I I 

;500 { $0 $500 .37420000 $1 87 i 
;500 9 $0 $500 .05020000 $.25 { 
;500 j $0 $500 1.4430000 $7 22 , 
;500 $0 $500 .09230000 $.46 ' 
;500~ $0 $500 .10780000 $54 ; 

i 

i , 

TOTAL ANNUAL TAXES DUE ON OR BEFORE JANUARY 31 1**4* k $10.34 

e To avoid the accfuat of penalty and interest, all payments, including metered maH. online bill Dav and e-Total Market checks, must bear a USPS postmark or be received on or before January 3'ist. Prcperty Vatues 

--2 

i-0 HC > Oepositit,g !·SE' /I..o: ·:s „-, €; : js;J.,t c:i],:(.l,t,t, b..·* <ie,k.% not gliaraillea a poqlfw.,;-:. <Cyt li;,32 d;,'(y ,·tj\O . l.nitt w:., Ih 
- r '...}UQ $500 In M,e> '0~M:TI Ifj C'i' 9.).743{,hf ar,d itto..fe'.··, K (:.,·,e ,)·, or ,;ear Ci ·:j,E·!inqttencv de':le, 

, \ 'ikt 
w Byslate law, failure ic receivea tax btl! does not re}ie,ve tile owner of,ax, penaky: or interest !;ab~!ity W &,E you did not receive a statement for each pmperly you ovm, you may visitour website to view property 

taxes, pa>ment histoiy, current statements, payment epMons and other info}mation at mr,v.mctolx org 5 I<PS 
En. t L' D Checl<s atic| el:)©(foni,0 cjteuk'·; thai 'i,e roiitmed due '10 Hlbtn'heiei-il :Ut,c]A, unahif· :o locale a,o,·(-#<Srt;, •,t• •- L 
'rgage ID account or forany :am>r·r,, :,li !:iciJr c .%30.90 rot:,rn:d chgok Yer- Penally encl Illze.-·-si wlll 5.:.f..c?ue. if E, op, · 

payrlieni i), ''iobecek/.e by ;f,t·? „i··1}i'.:It::.·,Ie.~-i ,·,ae ;,tf~ ]-·la,302.U!C 1,1, stat:e J'a.v 

o jf your taxes should be paid by your mortgage company. please foni·afd this statement to thelr ofdice 
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DOCKET NO. 54683 

ENVIRO-MANAGEMENT'S RESPONSE TO COMMISSION 
STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 

QUESTION NOS. STAFF 1-1 TO 1-9 

Affiliates 

Staff 1-7 

Please provide a list of any expenses included in the cost of service requested in this application 
that were allocated or directly billed to Enviro-Management from an affiliate. Provide the 
information by NARUC account. 

Witness: 

Sheila Agnew 

Enviro-Management does not have any affiliates. 

Staff 1-8 

Please provide a list of all companies owned by and the affiliates of Enviro-Management, 
including but not limited to water and wastewater utility companies. Please include copies 
of an organizational chart demon parent and affiliated companies, if any. 

Witness: 

Sheila Agnew 

Enviro-Management does not have any affiliates or own any other companies. 
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DOCKET NO. 54683 

ENVIRO-MANAGEMENT'S RESPONSE TO COMMISSION 
STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 

QUESTION NOS. STAFF 1-1 THROUGH 1-9 

Rate-Case Expenses 

Staff 1-9 

Does Enviro-Management seek recovery of its rate-case expenses related to this proceeding? 
If yes, please provide the following information for all requested rate-case expenses, 
Whether directly or indirectly incurred. If provided previously, please provide a cross-reference 
Identifying the page number of the filing which contains this information. 

Using the standards of 16 TAC §24.44, please provide for Enviro-Management: 

a) A summary of Rate-Case Expenses Schedule showing total rate-case expenses by vendor 
within each discipline (legal, engineering, accounting, etc.) with subtotals for each month 
for which rate-case expense reimbursement is sought, broken down as follows: estimated 
expenses, expenses incurred and paid to date, expenses incurred and not paid to date, 
remaining estimated expenses, and specific areas of work by vendor. Please attach 
supporting invoices and receipts for all requested rate-case expenses incurred to date. 

b) An explanation of the basis for any estimated rate-case expenses requested and when the 
estimated expenses are expected to be incurred. 

c) Assurance that the total amounts provided in response to item (a) equal your total 
requested rate-case expenses. 

d) Copies of third-party supporting documentation. 

Witness: 

Sheila Agnew 

Yes, Enviro-Management is seeking recovery of its rate-case expenses related to this proceeding. 
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DOCKET NO. 54683 

ENVIRO-MANAGEMENT' S RESPONSE TO COMMISSION 
STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION 

QUESTION NOS. STAFF 1-1 THROUGH 1-9 

Schedule of Rate Case Expenses by Month 

March Research, gather paperwork, copies for supplements 
hours 100 @ $15.00 per hr. (accounting) $1,500.00 
Copies, postage (FedEx) $ 109.57 

April Enviro-Management's suppl. Response to order no. 2 
hours 50 @ $15.00 per hr. (accounting) $ 750.00 
Postage $ 42.05 

May Errata Notice to Customers 
hours 20 @ $15.00 per hr. (accounting) $ 300.00 
Copies $ 8.47 

June Enviro-Managements Response to Order no. 5 
hours 150 @ $15.00 per hr. (accounting) $2,250.00 
Copies, postage (Fed Ex) $ 57.30 

July/Aug Enviro-Managements List of Issues 
Hours 50 hours @ $15.00 per hr. (accounting) $ 750.00 

September E-M Response to Commission Staff's 1St RFI 
Hours 100 hours @ $15.00 (accounting) $1,500.00 
Copies, postage $ 60.00 estimated 
Estimated Cost Recovery not yet billed 200 hours $3,000.00 estimated 
Total & estimated rate case expenses $10,327.39 

Rate-case expenses are estimated and not yet paid out. Sheila Agnew (myself) researched, pulled 
records and receipts and copied, and mailed, information needed for this rate-case. My past 
employment experience and titles include Accounts Receivable and Records Manager. The additional 
hours spent for the rate-case is in addition to other office duties. The compensation requested is 
reasonable and just. 

Please be assured that the total amount provided in response to item (a) equal the total requested rate-
case expenses 

See attached invoices page Staff 1-9, pages 55-59 

© 



Office pmpom 
OfficeMax 

SPRING - (281) 651-0712 
03/07/2023 8·45 AP 

GUUARQ4M68\A/B 

SALE 2093-24-8905-1111-22,12.2 
163061 SS B&W Ltr Pri 
78 @ 0.15 11,70 

You Pay 11.7OSS 
Subtotal: 11,70 

Local Sales and Use T 0.97 
Total: 12,67 

Visa 12.67 

AUTH CODE 105105 
TDS Chip Read 
AID A000000003' VISA DEBIT 
CVS No Signature Required 

El\IVIRO MANAGEMENT 11*»***026 
Please create your online rewards 
account at officedepot,com/rewards, 
You must complete your account to 
claim your rewards and view your 

status, 
Shop online at www,officedepot,com 
+C+Z+2~:i:+C+*4C+Z+Z+:+=*C+».C+Z>k'*1<N*+C*»*=+*+~***k+*4¤tc+=+: 

WE WANT TO HEAR FROM YOU! 
Visit survey.officedepot,com 

and enter the survey code below 
16HS 4T23 6C95 

o~ scan the below QR code 

~~Q~ ~ ' j Qj ss U 

Office pm pom 
OfficeMax * 6,+ 

SPRING - (281) 651-0712 
03/09/2023 12 40 PM 

7GUUMRQ466\A/FB 

SALE 2093-24--9094-1111-22.12.2 
163061 SS B&W Ltr Pri 
77@0.15 11.55 

You Pay 11.55SS 
Subtotal: 11,55 

Local Sales and Use T O.95 
Total: 12,50 

Visa 12.50 

AUTH CODE 194755 
TDS Chip Read 
AID A00000000311 VISA DEBIT 
CVS No Signature Required 

El\IVIRO MANAGEMENT 11**'**026 
Please create your online rewards 
account at officedepot,com/rewards, 
You must complete your account to 
claim your rewards and view your 

status. 
Shop online at www.officedepot,com 

WE WANT TO HEAR FROM YOU! 
Visit survey.officedepot.com 

and enter the survey code below 
J6HS QE3J Rj6T 

or scan the below QR code 

*®f*+=.4=kt»k+*+1+*k****:*®**:+*Nctcek*:**4=*ok*»®®** 

S :tis facton Guaiantee If you are rr,t satisfiedwtthyourpurchase you canretufn it within 30days, 
or l,i days for furniture and lechnolcgy Rems, v, ith alloriginal pjckac]·ng andthe receipt, packing 
614:or etnoll confil mation fora refund, exchange. orcredit Special orde, s are not relui nable 
Other restrictions apply. Call 1-800·GO-DEPOT (80(>.16'3-3768) or visit www offlceclepot com 
for mole details. 

Sal,s factlon Guaran(ee If you arenot satis fled w (lhyOYJF FIJrchase,you caiire(in·n it withi,i 3Odays, 
or 14days for furniture andtechnotcgy Items. w ith all a Igr.al packaging and lhe receipt, parkng 
clip or e,r,adconfl,ilatlon for a refund, exchange, orcredrt S pecialotders a,enot returnable 
Other rcstr ctions apoly Call 1-800-GO-DEPOT (800·463-3768) o, vls,twww officedepot com 
for mcre details 

1 



SHEILA D AGNEW I Account #I i March 1, 2023 to March 31, 2023 94C f-lfj 54__- ( '2) 
.-_ ._ .- . - - Ampuot 

·s·6*:,t.1;v,Jr·avga}s ar~:3 other debxts - Ct''·:erkkle.d 
Date Description 

03/27/23 Entergy Services DES:Bill Pay ID:77701589831 INDN:Enviro Management CO 
ID:9720570912 CCD 

03/31/23 Online Banking transfer to CH' .-.-j Confirmation# 442760314 
· ,-; :,'.r ol Int i't XFX.;< x)<XX XXXX 

4 88.87 

--1~?.7?29 

03/03/23 USPS PO 488565 03/03 #000528164 PURCHASE USPS PO 48856503 SPRING TX -111.00 
03/08/23 CHECKCARD 0307 USPS PO 4885650373 SPRING TX 241 37463067001454 CKCD -34.10 

9402 XXXXXXXXXXXX )0(XX XX)0< XX) 
03/08/23 COSTCO WHSE #1 03/08 #000428863 PURCHASE COSTCO WHSE #1189 CONROE TX -130.31 
03/09/23 CHECKCARD 0307 OFFICE DEPOT #2093 SPRING TX 2413746306710039, CKCD -12.67 

5943 XKXXXXXXXXXX )000< X>Oo< >0<XX ' 
03/13/23 CHECKCARD 0309 OFFICE DEPOT #2093 SPRING TX 24137463069100442 

5943 XX)000000<XXX5704 X)0(X X>0<X >0<XX ! 
/ -- - ..U- . 

03/13/23 CHECKCARD 0310 FEDEX 395555310020 MEMPHIS TN 241640730707415 
4215 XXXXXXXXXXXX >000< x>00< xxxx 

.-.. 

03/13/2 HECKCARD 0310 USPS KIOSK 4885659550 SPRING TX 241374630700015 
402 X)00<XXXXXXX XXXX XX>0(XXXX-

03/20/2 OSTCO WHSE #1 03/19 #000651154 PURCHASE COSTCO WHSE #1189 CONROE 
03/29/23 C~KCARD 0328 HARRIS COUNTY - CTYCLK HUMBLE TX 2427074308790 

<XXX>0<XXX )0<XX XX)0< >o<XX r 
Siji1£4:j Q 4 XXXX XXXX XXXX · - --

ther debits 

C 
9 

CKCD4311 )00 
iii-Jj>rcarcl bfcoun 
,·/ithdrawals a o 

CKCD -12.50 

CKCD QUC -/ 
-50.3~\ 

CKCD -4.78 

TX -103.91 
-17.00 

fvuo Lnco'+- - Rk-
Date Check # Amount Date Check # Amount 

03/14/23 8427 -191.53 03/24/23 8428 -60.00 
Total checks -$251.52 
~Fstd #of decks ? 

92sed on the activity on your business accounts for the statement period ending 02/28/23, a Monthly Fee was charged for your primary 
Business Advantage Fundamentals Banking account. You can avoid the fee in the future by meeting one of the requirements below: 

.' .) 5250+ in new net purchases on a linked Business debit card 

(3 $5,000+ combined average monthly balance in linked business accounts 

( ) Become a member of Preferred Rewards for Business 

For information on how to open a new product, link an existing service to your account, or about Preferred Rewards for Business please 
call I.888,BUSINESS or vis, zom/smallbusiness. 

Date Transaction description Amount 
03/01/23 Monthly Fee Business Adv Fundamentals -16.00 

Eg:al! sen,ice fees '$ ~ E 'iki.1 
Note your Ending Balance already reflects the subtraction of Service Fees. 

Page 7 of 12 



gwt- ,~ ~ ·S,7 
UNITED STATES 
POS721L SERVICE. OE 

SPRING 
1411 WUNSCHE LOOP 

SPRING, TX 77373-9998 
(800)275-8777 

03/07/2023 09:26 AM 

Product Qty Unit Price 
Price 

Address: 17855 JFK BOULEVARD 
HOUSTON 
TX 77032 

Locatioi): MIFCE 
Devlce ID: -BTC02 
T ransctign: 940363729475 

PM Express 1-Day 1 $34 
Austin. TX 78701 
Weight: 1 1 b 1.10 oz 
Signature Waiver 
Scheduled Delivery Date 

Wed 03/08/2023 06:00 PM 
Money Back Guarantee .-
Tracking #: 

EI427661 2F.QlJS 
Insurance $0 

Up to .11, N- i I )0 included 
Total $34 
-- - - .-* - ------ll- - ----

Grand Total: $34, 

Ove 1 

0. 
alue· 

' FedEx Standard ght 
Tracklng Number 
396844628369 0 lb (S) 42.05 

- Declared V 100 
Nqc iplent Addie 

~JljBMC~I LITY COMMISSION 
.OO CENTRAL RECORDS 

1701 CONGRESS AVE .lo STE 8-100 
-- AUS1 IN, TX 78701 
.lo 5129367185 

Credit Card Remlt 
Card Name: VISA 
Account #: XXXXXXXX 
Approval #: 122352 
Transactlon #: 982 
AID: A0000000980840 
AL: US DEBIT 

$34.10 

Chip 

Scheduled Delivery Date 4/11/2023 

PI 1Cmg optlliti: 
ONE HAI [-

PIN: Not Required Paekage Infofmotion-
FecIEx Pal< 

In a hurry? Self-servlce kiosks offer 
quick and easy check-out. Any Retail 

Associate can show you how. 
Shlpment subtotal: $42.05 

Save this receipt as evidence of 
insurance. For information on filing ati 

insurance claim go lo 
hltps: //www.usps. com/help/clalms. litA 

or call 1-800-222-1811 
----

lotal Due: $42.05 

Text your tracking number to 28777 (2USPS) 
to get the latest status. Standard Message 

and Data rates may apply. You may also 
visit www.usps.com USPS Tracking or call 

1-800-222-1811. 

It = Weight entered Mnuolly 
S = Weight read from scale 
T = Taxable iten 

Preview your Mail 
Track your Packages 
Sign up for FREE @ 

https: //1 n formedde l 1 ver y . usps . com 
A 

Tens and Conditions apply. See 
fedex.coo/serviceguide for details. 

All sales final on stamp~Nnd postage. 
Bgfunds for guaranteed ser\Aces only. 

~ Tell us about your experience. h 

Thank you for your busih~s. 

~ Go to: https://postalexperlence.com/Pcp 
or scan this code with your mobile devlre, 

We value your feedback! 
Tell us how we're doing! 
fedex,com/fscfeedback 

r: -1 FO ·J 

*~:* Thank you *** 

Vlsit us at: fedex.com 
/ Or cill 1.BOO.GoFedEx 

or cal l 1-800-4*£7420. 1.800.463,3339 



Office DEPOT 
OfficeMax' 

5/Rft- L-9, f5 SQ 

SPRING - (281) 651-0712 
05/24/2023 3 46 PM m m M: M 

VTVT3G3JMR5 TM6R4B 

SALE 2093-22-795-1111-23,4.1 
873905 DS B&W Ltr Pri 
20@0.17 3.40 

You Pay 3.40SS 
163061 SS B&W Ltr Pri 
26@0.17 4,42 

You Pay 4.42 SS 
Subtotal: 7,82 

Sales and Use Tax 0.65 
Total: 8,47 

Mastercard e.47 

AUTH CODE 0O217C 
TDS Chip Read 
AID A000000004 MASTERCARD 
CVS No Signature Required 

ENVIRO MANAGEMENT 11*****026 
Please create your online rewards 
account at officedepot.com/rewards. 
You must complete your account to 
claim your rewards and view your 

status, 

Shop online at www.officedepot.com 

WE WANT TO HEAR FROM YOU! 
Visit survey.officedepot.com 

and enter the survey code below 
R6JF V7W1 8XVQ 

or scan the below QR code 

Z,bkt 3 

+Olckt=+**:ic**~®1*1***4¤Iotc*oictlel=:MC+**=®+4C44**Ot®,~* 

c ritisfa,N ioi, Gudrai it ep If y.u arerei ..lisfie,j wltll y oul purchase.youcameli Irn It.v ,! 1- ,- :. .= 
„r 1 -1 day. : or furn:ture ard tecr,r,c'cqy .:erns, t,qtt, allcrgr.al packogng andthr rerP:lOt, ;-,L • 
clio er email ccnfrnl,ition f. a rel i,rrl,.> chcrg., cr cr:dit S pecul ordprq are rkyt r•tlrr, i-. -
OTI 4•1 lesli 4.Nons apply Call 800-CO-t,EPO i (bCO ·le'3-37{,8) or visit www ofti, :iei... : 
rri -,y,1,•dletails. 



Office pEpo~r 
OfficeMax 

SPRING - (281) 651-0712 
06/06/2023 3 42 PM 

1 1: 

L # 
JG5 J5RQY46E68 

SALE 2093-22-1543-1111-23.4.1 
163061 SS B&W Ltr Pri 
90@0.17 1.5,30 
Rewards Member Price 
90@O,15 13.50 

You Pay 13.50SS 
Subtotal: 13.50 

Sales and Use Tax 1,11 
Total; 14.61 

MasterCard 14.61 

AUTH CODE 09001C 
TDS Chip Read 
AID A0000000041010 MASTERCARD 
CVS No Signature ReqLIired 

ENVIRO MANAGEMENT 11»»,»tc':026 
Please create your online rewards 
account at officedepot.com/rewards. 
You must complete your account to 
claim your rewards and view your 

status, 
Total Savings: 

$1,80 

WE WANT TO HEAR FROM YOU! 
Visit survey, officedepot.com 

and enter the survey code below 
16JK MA5P EN7K 

or scan the below QR code 

% 

6'ka /-t f5 59 
-71 
.L.JZ .·'%„h lul 

1~ 44 

Address : 17855 JFK 80ULEVAI?[J 
HOUSTON 
TX 77032 

Locat ion: MIFCE 
Device ID: -BTC02 
Transaction: 940368287383 

/fedEx Priority Overnight -
Tracklng Number: 

399291382013 1.10 1b (S) 4.69 
* -. .-Declared Value 0 -
IiETM-aTE:A~1:.NE:'. ...._._. 

CENTRAL RECORDS 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF 1X 
1701 N CONGRESS 
STE 8- 100 
Ausl in, 'I X 78 lf)1 
11 I11111 t 1 

Scheduled Delivery Date 6/7/2023 

Pricing option: 
STANDARD RA[E 

Packdge liiformiltion: 
FedEx Pak 

,Shipment subtotal $42.69 

Total Due: $42.69 

M : Uei·JIR enterhd Annually 
S = Weight read from scale 
1 .: Taxable it.an 

Terns and conditions apply, including terl?s that limit , 

FedEx's liability. The estimated shipping charge 
May be different thnn the actual charges for your 
shipment. Differences may occur based ott actual weight, 

dimnsions and other factors. Shipment-related terms 

and conditions and details on how shipping charges 
are calc[.listed are 8Vailable upon request or at 

f ede.x, COM/servi ceguide. 

We value your feedback! 
Tell us how we're do i ng ! 

fedex.com/fscfeedbdck 
Sal st Ict cn Gu;,ro, tee l' icl. are i·ot sjl[s'Iedw,thyour pt,rcl~,ose, ycl,cdil feltirn it wftnlo30dayq, 
or 14 days. fci ftitl:it l,ic o,idlei :,-rc':gv 't-,ns, withalloriginslpackagngai:dt be receipt, packing 
clio nl ei,1:W c:nfrri iation fa a e Fui-e, evch:nge, or credit S peciai orders ore not returnable· 
Otl,pi n,slrl,-ticng:·nply Oil : ECC-GO-DEPOT (800-463-3768) orv.sitwww officedepol rom 
'0 1·lrl•'IF'4112 

*** Thank you *** 


